LATHE, ENGINE, GAP, SLIDING BED, CLASS A, SIZE 1912/36
BETWEEN CENTERS - CLOSED, 30 INCHES, OPEN, 54 INCHES.

MIL-L-13896E

NSN: 3416-01-166-2572

STANDARD-MODERN MODEL 19/36 X 54

CATALOG NO: 52296

CONTRACT NO: F09603-89-C-2878
JOB NO: ML0O00702

DATE OF ISSUE: 17 DECEMBER 1990.



fﬁriginal Equip. True Vendor Item of

|Manufacturer FSCH part No. FSCH supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part No. part No.
14800 JAA3S
21120 3AA35
21180 JAA3S
21289 JAA3S
21290 JAA3S
21292 3AA35
21392 3JAALS
21396 JAA3S
21397 JAA3S
21415 3JAA3S
21462 JAA3S
22639 JAA3S
30586 3AA35
32711 3AA35
32713 3AAJ5
32917 3AA35
33095 JAA3S
33096 3AA35
33976 JAAJS
3772 3AA35
41020 JAA3S
41064 3AA35
41123 JAA35
41131 JAA3S
41216 JAA3S
41223 3AA35
41224 JAA3S
41232 3JAA35
41235 3AA3S
41236 JAA3S
41238 JAA3ZS
41241 JAA3S5
41242 JAA35
41243 JAA3S
41307 3AA3S
41319 3AA35
41321 3AA35
41330 JAA3S
41333 JAA3S
41335 JAA3S
41336 JAA3D
41372 JAA3S
41373 3AA35
41374 JAADS
41376 JAAZS
41413 jaalds
41465 JAADLS
41466 JAADS
41467 3AA3S
41468 JAA3S




original Equip. True Vendor Item of

Manufacturer FSCHM part No. FSCH Supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part No. part No.
41469 JAA35
41470 JAAZS
41476 3JAA3S
41477 3AA35
41480 3AA35
41482 3AA3S
41483 JAA3S
41484 3AA35
41485 JAA3S
41486 3AA35
41487 JAA3S
41488 JAA3S
41489 JAA3S5
41495 JAA3S
41498 JAA3S
41518 3JAA3S
41736 3JAA3S
42371 3JAA35
42621 JAA3S
42922 3JAA3S5
42923 JAA35
42924 3AA35
42925 IAA3S
42926 3AA35
83672 3JAA3S
83673 JAA3S
83771 IAA3S
84290 3AA3S
84291 JAA3S
84318 3AA35
84321 JAALS
84327 3AA3S
84328 3AA3S
84329 JAALS
84330 JAA3S
84331 JAA3S
84332 IAA3S
B4334 JAA3S
84337 3AA3S
84338 JAA3S
84339 3AA3S
84340 3AA35
84341 JAA3S
84342 3AA35
84343 JAAJS
84344 JAA3S
84345 3IAA3S




l[original Equip.

True Vendor Item of
Manufacturer FSCH part HNo. FSCHM Supply FSCH.
‘(OEM) part HNo. Part No.
r 84346 3JAA3S

84347 3JAA35

84348 3JAA3S

84349 3AA35

84350 3AA35

84353 3AA35

84354 3AA35

84355 JAA3S

84356 3AA35

84357 JAA35

84358 JAA3S

84359 3AA35

84360 3AA35

§4361 3AA35

84363 3AA35

84364 JAALS

84365 3AA35

84366 3JAA3S

84368 3AA35

84369 JAAIS

84370 3AA3S

84371 JAA3S

84372 3AA35

84373 JAA3S

84374 3AA35

84379 JAA3S

84380 JAA3S

§4381 3AA35

84390 JAA3S5

84391 IAA35

84392 3JAA3S

84393 JAA3S

84394 3AA35

84395 JAA3S
84396 3AA35
84397 JAA3ZS
84398 JAA3S
54399 JAA3S
84400 JAA3D
84401 JAA3S
84402 JAADS
84403 JAA3S
84404 3JAA3S
84405 JAALS
84406 3JAAJS
84407 JAA3DS
B4408 34A35
84410 3JAalS




original Equip- True Vendor Item of

Manufacturer FSCH part HNo. FSCHM Supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part NO. part No.
84411 JAA3S
84413 JAA3S
84414 3JAA3S
84415 JAA3S
84416 3AA35
84417 JAA3S
84418 3AA35
8442 JAA3S
84420 3AA3S
84421 JAA3S
84422 3AA35
84423 3JAA3S
84424 3AA35
84425 3AA35
844126 3JAA35
84427 3AA35
84430 3AAJ3S
84431 3AA3S
84432 3AA35
84433 JAA3S
84434 3AA35
84436 3JAA3S
844137 3AA35
84439 3AA3D
84440 3AA35
84441 JAA3S
84442 JAA3S
84443 JAA3S
84451 IAA3S
84453 JAA3S
84455 3AA35
84456 3AA3S
B4475 JAALS
B44T6 3AA35
84477 3JAA3S
84478 JAA3S
84479 3AA3S
B44EA4 3JAAJS
84485 3AA3S
84486 JAA3S
BL4LBT IAA3S
84489 JAA3S
84490 3JAA3S
84493 3AA3S
84494 IAALS
84494 JAADD
84495 3AA35
B4496 JAADS __J




original Equip. True Vendor Item of

Manufacturer FSCHM part HNo. FSCH supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part No. Part No.
84497 3AA35
84498 JAA3S
84501 3JAA3S
84506 JAA3S
84507 3AA35
84508 JAA3S
84509 3JAA3S
84520 3JAA35
84521 JAA3S
84524 JAA3S
84526 3JAA35
84528 JAA3S
84532 JAA3S
84533 JAA3S
84538 3AA3S
84555 JAA3S
84557 3AA35
84558 JAA3S
84559 3AA35
84560 JAA3S
84561 JAA3S
845612 JAA3S
84563 3JAA35
84564 JAALS
84565 3JAA3S
84566 3AA35
84568 JAA35
84571 3JAA3S
84584 JAA3S
84592 3AA35
84600 3AA35
84686 3AA3S
B4702 3AA35
84731 JAA3S
B4732 JAA3S
84733 3AA35
84741 JAA3S
84777 JAA3S
84828 JAA3S
84838 JAALS
84840 3AAdS
B4843 JAALS
84859 JAA3S
84866 JAADS
84869 3JAA3S
84871 IAADS
B4877 3AADS
84878 JAAZS
548812 3AADdS
84911 JAAJS




[2rigénal Equip. True Vendor Item of

anufacturer FSCH Part No. FSCM u

(OEM) Part No. gaiilﬁo, FEEH »
84920 3AA35
84921 JAADS
85018 JAA3S
85019 3AA35
85021 3JAA3S
85025 JAAJS
85039 JAA3S
85042 3JAA3S
85043 3AA3S
85055 JAA3S
§5057 3JAA3S
85058 JAA3S
85063 JAA35
85107 JAA3S
85111 3AA3S
85114 JAA3S
85115 JAA35
85127 3AAd5
85145 3AA35
85146 3AA35
85147 34435
85206 3JAA35
85563 JAA3S
85630 3AA3S5
85676 JAA3S
85707 JAALS
101641 3AA35
106996 JAAJ3S
109647 JAA3S
109648 JAA3S
109653 JAA3S
109656 JAA3S
109657 JAA3S
109659 3AA3S
109662 JAAZS
109669 JAA3S
109670 IAA35
109671 JAADLS
109674 JAAJLS
109681 JAA3S
109682 JAA3S
109686 3JAA3S
109687 3JAAlS
109707 3JAA3S
1097112 JAA3S
109714 3AA35
109724 JAA3S
109750 3AADS
109759 3AA3S
109776 JAALS

—_——




original Equip. True Vendor Item of

Manufacturer FSCH part HNo. FSCH Supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part No. Part No.
114077 3JAA3S5
114079 JAA3S
114081 3JAA35
114144 3AA35
114292 JAA3S
114293 3JAA35
114351 3AA35
114365 JAA3S
114400 3AA35
114401 JAA3S
114402 3AA35
114409 JAA3S
114410 3JAA35
114411 JAA3S
114439 3JAAJS
114440 JAA3S
114441 3AA3S
114446 JAA3S
114447 JAA35
114448 JAA3S
114504 JAA35
114544 3JAA35
114640 JAA35
114651 JAA3DS
114652 JAA35
114656 JAA3S
114657 3AA35
114658 JAA35
114659 3AA35
114661 3JAA3S
114662 3AA35
114663 3AA35
114664 3AA35
114665 3AA35
114666 JAA35
114667 3JAA3S
114668 3JAA3S
114669 JAA3S
114671 3AA3S5
114684 3JAAJS
114685 JAA3S
114687 JAAJS
114688-1 JAA3S
114688=2 JAATS
114689 JAA3S
114690 JAADS
114691 3AA35
114692 JAADS




original Equip. True Vendor I1tem of

Manufacturer FSCH Part HNo. FSCH Supply FSCH .

(OEM) Part No. Part No.
114693 3AA35
114694 3AA35
114695 3AA35
114696 3AA3S
114697 3AA35
114698 JAA3S
114699 3AA35
114770 JAA3S
114797 3AA35
114798 JAA3S
114799 3JAA35
114800 JAA3S
114801 3AA35
114802 JAA3D
114803 JAA3S
114804 3AA35
114805 JAA3S
114811 JAA3S
114857 3AA3S
114858 3JAA3S
114859 3AA35
114861 JAA3S
114862 JAA3S
114865 3AA35
114866 3AA35
114867 3JAA3S
114868 3JAA3S
114869 JAA3S
114912 3AA35
114913 3AA35
114914 JAAJS
114915 JAA3S
114916 3AA3S
114917 JAA3S
114920 JAAAS
114921 3JAA3S
114922 JAA3S
114930 1AA35
114932 3AA35
114938 3JAALS
114939 3JAA3S
114950 3AA3S5
114954 JAA3S5
114955 JAAJS
114957 3AA35
114966 JAALS
114988 JAA3S
114989 3AAIS
114990 JAA3S
114991 JAALS




Ooriginal Equip. True Vendor Item of
Manufacturer FSCH pPpart No. FsCH Supply FSCH.
(OEH) Part No. pPart No.

114992 JAAJS

115016 JAA3S

115017 3AA35

115029 3AA35

115037 3AA35

115038 3AA35

115108 JAA3S

115111 3AA35

115112 3JAA35

115113 JAA3S

115114 3AA35




foriginal Equip- True Vendor Item of

Manufacturer FSCH part HNo. FSCH Supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part HNo. Part HNo.
006-12063 30405
006=12554 30405
1008 9G100
10P 65646
10pP 65646
13568 11678
14P 65646
1708 ORT82
1728 95879
190 01599
20P 65646
3204 36069
3204 36069
34301 60038
3441B 600338
34822 11678
Ivx530 14003
4938 60038
498 60038
5100-100 79136
5100-112 79136
5100-118 79136
5100-118 79136
5100-118 79136
5100-125 79136
5100-225 79136.
5100-75 79136
5100-75 79136
5100-78 79136
5100-87 79136
5100-98 79136
5102-225 79136
5102-334 79136
5103-100 79136
5103-1112 79136
5103-150 79136
5103-62 79136
5103-87 79136
5108-75 79136
5133-612 79136
521 OBT82
522 OBTB82
5 23 0OBT82
533 OBTS82
5CC-3/4 x 3/4 0ACAB
6001-2RS 36069
6002 94882
6002-2RS 36069
6002-2RSR 36069
6005 16069




original Equip. True Vendor Item of

Manufacturer FSCH part HNo. FSCH supply FSCH.

(OEM) Part No. part No.
6005-2RSR 36069
6006 36069
6006 36069
6006-2RSR 36069
6006-RSR 36069
6014 36069
6148 11678
6148-HMI-R 11678
6202 36069
6204-2RS 36069
6204-2RSR 36069
6205-2RS 36069
6205NR 36069
6206 36069
6207 36069
6208-2RS 316069
6303 36069
6304-2RN 36069
7000A 01226
7414 11678
8405-0093 17506
8P 656406
9667 11678
A163-2000/100} 30405
A3B889 70924
B-15 01599
B-5093 70924
B1012-5 DACAG
B1014-6 0ACAB
B1216-6 0DACAG
B1218-12 OACAG
B5095 70924
B810-6 0OACA®G
BL-56N 01226
C0240-035-0620, 08337
C0240-038-0620] 083137
c0300-032-075 1 08337
C0300-038-0810 08337
C0360-042-05601 08337
€0420-055-2000] 08337
C0600-055-1250] 08337
c0800-038-1000| 08337
FER6B-6 QACAb
IR-1812 60380
J-88 60380
JH-1016 60380
JH=-1416 60380
KM2 316069




loriginal Equip. True Vendor Item of
Manufacturer FSCHM part HNo. FSCH supply FSCHM.
(OEM) Part HNo. pPart No.
M-14161 60380
MB2 316069
MJH-10101 60380
N5000-125 79136
N5000-218 79136
NJ206 36069
NTA-1018 60380
NTA-1220 60380
NTA-1425 60380
NTA-1828 60380
NTA-815 60380
PTH 202 1JZ80
RB-247 94223
ROA-2 01599
sp-52 36069
TRA-1018 60380
TRA-1220 60380
TRA-1423 60380
TRA-162 60380
TRA-1828 60380
TRA-815 60380
TRB-815 60380
TRC-1018 60380
TRC-815 60380
TRD-1423 60380
W2132-023 083137
36069

| WK-2528-2

8




OPERATOR'S HANDBOOK

INDEX
Specificatlong == i i i o /i e b e il i 1
Lifting and Installation Instructions --—-----=-—--- 2
Floor Bolt Plan =—===—===——-—— e 3
List of Electrical Partg ==—======—=————cccecnacac-- 4
Wiring DIsgram s oomemmm o o e i i e 6A
Lubrication ====——cemmmm e m e — - 5
Lathe Safety —==-—-—eecmeme e 11
Basic Operating Controls -------——————====—===-—-- 14
Operating InStructions —mm=s=smcese oo ————— 15
Chart of Feeds =—=———————emmmm e 17
Chart of Threads ==-=——==-=—--—mmmmem e m————m e = 18
Maintenance INStrUCEioNSs == immoim s immimm mm womw- 23

Parts Ordering Procedure --——=—--—————-ec—comcaaao-- 24



MAINTENANCE DRAWINGS AND PARTS LISTS

General Assembly ——=====e--mmmmcccccccom—m— e 31
End Gear Train Assembly =-—-==—c-eceeeem——ee—e———- 32
Headstock Internal Assembly -——==—=-cec-eee—o————- "33
High-Low Shifter Assembly --=--------===-c------- 34
L. H. Headstock Shifters Assembly ==-=-=-=c—ee-—--- 35
Feedbox Assembly =======r--mc—mcccccccc o mmen———— 36
Feed Drive Assembly -===-=—--—mccmceccmmem—— e 37
Apron Assembly (Sheet #l) ——o-corescemsocaae—u=- 38
Apron Assembly (Sheet #2) -—--------——-======-==c 39
Apron Assembly (Sheet #3) ——==——msemcem—omceoos—= 40
Cross Slide Assembly ==-====-——memmmm e K4
Compound Assembly ==—m==me=recme—crorco -t s ————— 49

Tailstock Assembly =—=—====r==—c—cccccccmccccccnen=— 43
Taper Turning Attachment Assembly (Sheet #1) ==== 44
Taper Turning Attachment Assembly (Sheet #2) ==-=-- 45
Follow Rest Assembly ——=====ec=--—c-—cccccccacccn- L6
Steady Rest Asgsembly ======e-ccccmmccccccmenanans I
L-Position Carriage Stop Assembly ------—-==—=-—---- 48
Micrometer Carriage Stop Assembly (Metric) -—----- 49
Micrometer Carriage Stop Assembly (Inch) -=====--- 50
15" Dia. Face Plate Assembly —======-=—m—m———ceo-— 51
10" Dog Plate Assembly ==========————cec—cmaa=m——- 52
Coolant System Assembly —————--=----c-cceccmmmee———- 53

Digital Readout Assembly -------------————-———=-- 54



INTRODUCTION

The lathe is a machine designed and built to provide a means
of turning and/or boring by the action of a tool on a workpiece
rotating about a horizontal axis.

Specifications for this lathe may be found on page 1 of this
manual.

The approximate weight of the machine is 6500 1bs.

This lathe model is equipped with a 7-1/2 HP dual voltage
(230/460) 3-phase, 60 Hz motor. It is wired for 230 volt initial
operation at the factory. The motor is rated for continuous duty
and contains permanently lubricated and sealed bearings. Further,
the motor is supplied with a drip-proof enclosure. Also this
motor meets all of the requirements specified under the ANSI/NEMA
MG-1 code. The electrics are in accordance with ANSI/NFPA 79,

A fusible disconnect and voltage conversion package has been
supplied. An identified grounding terminal is installed near the
disconnect switch for grounding the machine when installed. This
terminal is in accordance with ANSI/NFPA 79 specifications.

Before connection to a power source, the wiring should be
checked against page 6A of this manual by an electrician to
determine suitability. Note that wiring changes are only required
when altering voltage.

Refer to the following pages for a list of items furnished
with this lathe and the Warranty/Guarantee information.



WWo~Jogvu ko
Ll L]

LIST OF LOOSE EQUIPMENT AND TOOLING

ITEM QTY. PART NO.
Drive Plate 1 51634
Face Plate 1 115109
Micrometer Carriage Stop (Inch) 1 41370
Micrometer Carriage Stop (Metric) 1 109791
Four Position Carriage Stop 1 114587
Steady Rest 1 41440
Follow Rest 1 42370
Center Sleeve 1 41064
Dead Center, #4 MT. 2 22639
Round Toolpost 1 21459
Shear Key, Feedgear Train 1 21180
Shear Pin, Leadscrew 4 41192
12" Chuck, 3-Jaw, Universal 1 115158
16" Chuck, 4-Jaw, Independent 1 115159
Live Center 1 EG-4
Turret Tool Post 1 280-0041
Collet Chuck 1 2D6
Collets, set of 22 1 1/16"-1-3/8"
1/16"increment
Drill Chuck 1 14N
Arbor 1 AD403
Electrical conversion kit 1 LR1-D12316
Work-1light 1 DUN-10
Extension Rest 1 109800
Toolpost Wrench 1 563D
Tailstock Wrench 1 808
Turret Toolpost Wrench 1 353=512
Extension Rest / Compound Wrench 1 30-806
Sliding Bed Opening Wrench 1 436-719-669
Camlock Wrench 1 41210
Saddle Clamp Allen Key 1 3/8"
Taper Attachment Allen Key 1 5/16"

13



WARRANTY /GUARANTEE INFORMATION

The engine lathe covered by this technical manual is
Warranted against defective workmanship and material for a period
of 1125 days after delivery. The above warranty does not include

defective items resulting from inadequate maintenance or improper
usage.

s e i



SPECIFICATIONS

Page 1.

Swing over Bed and Saddle

Swing through gap
Swing over Cross

Slide

19 in.
36 in.
12 in.

MACHINE Distance between Centers (closed) 30 in.
Distance between Centers (open) 54 in.
Main Drive Motor 7 1/2 H.P.
Bar Capacity 2 in.
Spindle Speeds 18
Speed Range 17 - 1000 RPM
Geared Head
HEADSTOCK Spindle Nose - Camlock D1-6 in
Spindle Hole 2.06 in
Spindle Center #4 MT
Number of feed changes (66 inch & 66 metric)
Number of thread changes (66 inch & 66 metric)
Inch Feed Range .0015 - .105 in/rev
FEEDBOX Inch Thread Range 2 - 127 T.P.I.
Metric Feed Range 04 - 2.67 mm/rev
Metric Thread Range .2 - 14 mm lead
Double Wall Construction
APRON Half-nuts Double
Carriage length on bed 26 in.
Carriage bridge width 10 in.
CARRIAGE Cross slide length 30% in.
CROSS SLIDE Cross slide travel 15 4dn,
Compound Travel D An

Dial graduations

.001 in. and .02 mm

Spindle diameter 2.937 in,

Spindle travel A
TAILSTOCK Morse Taper with tang drive #4 MT

Setover £ .73 4in.

Steady Rest Capacity 1/2 - & in,
MISCELLANEOQUS

Taper Turning Attachment 16" X £ 10°

(4%" / Ft.)




Page 2.
LIFTING AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1.1 Lifting the Machine

To 1ift the machine using chain slings, put the slings
around 1 1/2" dia. lifting bars placed in the holes provided
for that purpose in the fixed bed as shown in Fig.l.
Protect painted surfaces with thick pads and wood blocks.

Figure 1.

[zsAnox -oz>az>-M|
|
||

o]

14" Dia. lifting bars ket
— — -:I -

Do not attempt to lift this machine with a hoist having less
than four tons capacity. The shipping weight of the machine
is 6500 1bs.

Do not remove skids from the machine until it is brought to
its final position.

1.2 Inspecticon

Check your delivery slip against the accessories that were
ordered with the machine. If there is a shortage or error,
report it to Original Machine Tools Inc. immediately, giving
the serial number of the machine which is stamped in the
recessed face on top of the bed at the tailstock end.

1.3 Cleaning

All unpainted parts of the machine have been coated with an
anti-rust compound. This should be thoroughly removed after
the machine is installed and before moving the carriage,
compound rest or tailstock.

To remove the anti-rust compound, wipe with a clean cloth.

All unpainted surfaces should be coated immediately with a
film of light machine o0il to prevent rust.



Page 3.
LIFTING AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS cont'd

1.4 Installation

For proper operation, the machine should be set on a
substantial floor capable of supporting a uniform pressure
of 30 P.S.I. To secure the machine on its foundation use
anchor bolts or lag screws as shown on Floor Plan.

(See page 4.)

After the machine is in position, it must be levelled by use
of the four levelling bushings provided, before tightening
the lag screws. It will be necessary to use 4-inch square
steel plates, about 3/4" thick, under the levelling bushings
to prevent the ends of the bushings from sinking into the

floor.

Use a precision level placed lengthwise and crosswise on the
bed. To take a reading of the level for the crosswise
levelling of the bed, use parallel bars placed on the flats

of the bed.

After levelling within 0.0005 in/ft, the cabinet should be
lagged to the floor and the levelling rechecked. Re-check
the level of the machine at regular intervals.

g i TYPRICAL '
e e
! : T I ‘ : ‘ &

35
¥ L . QF
=19 . it~
TR 4
N ‘ ] 3 P 32
' o p o
N“';' : i\ ‘}:i\\ ';rQ
i ' : -# L__T.@_ __:.J mrﬂ
| 1 él-.—_} o i | D:,U\
Sl T } 0
5
0w
6 41" 12 oY e
, : . B2
e
FRONT ﬁz
=
wn~J
FLOOR BOLT PLAN " S
g]:
S
o m
n



Page 4.

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST & WIRING DIAGRAM

- Motor specs - 7.5 HP - 230-460/3/60.

QTY

1
Note:

Note:

Note:

Note:

13

4

3

1

2

DESCRIPTION

Drive motor, 7.5 HP, 1800 RPM
Drip proof, Frame 215T
230/460/3/60

Enclosure
Hammond 1418 JC7

Disconnect switch 30A, Fusible
FPL AEl16361

Fuse Kit 30A Type "J"
FPL 3101821

Fuse
25 Amp. Form I, Class J 230VAC
15 Amp. Form I, Class J 460VAC

Overload (O/L)

Telemechanique LR1-D40322-230VAC
LR1-D12316/LA7D0964~
460VAC

Transformer 350VA, 120V Secondary
Pri 240-480V Hammond MH350QP

Terminal block end barrier
Allen-Bradley - 1492-NB6

Terminal block
Allen-Bradley - 1492-CE6

Terminal block
Allen-Bradley - 1492-H1

Starter
Telemechanique LC2D503K

130V Light Bulb

Aux. Contactor
Telemechanique LA1D11



Page 5,
FLECTRICAL PARTS LIST & WIRING DIAGRAM (Cont'd)

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 Rectifier
Motorola KBPC 10-06 10AMP

2 Stop Push Button
Telemechanique ZB2-BL4

1 Resistor, 082 Ohm, 10 Watt

1 Oiltight Push/Pull Unit

Telemechanique ZB2BW065

1 Color Cap
Telemechanique ZB2BW64

1 P.B. Enclosure
3y20™ x 2,.75% % 3.5"
Hammond 1435-A22 or equal

2 Stop Push Button Base
Telemechanique ZB2-BZ102

4 Start Push Button
Telemechanique ZBZ-BA3

2 Single Receptacle (Twistlock)
Hubbel 4710

4 Start Push Button Base
Telemechanique ZB2-BZ101

2 Enclosure
Telemechanique XAP-M2203E

1 Grounding Lug
Ilsco TA 2/0-14

. Single Cover
Hubbel 7420

1 Receptacle Box
Rab 5613

4 Rubber Grommets

Spae Naur RB-169



Page 6.
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST & WIRING DIAGRAM (cont'd)

QTY DESCRIPTION
2 Fuse, 1 Amp, Fusetron FNM-1
L Fuse, 1 Amp, Fusetron FNM-1
1 Nameplate "COOLANT"
1 Nameplate "DIGITAL READOUT"

As Needed WIRES
#10 MTW Black
#10 MTW Green
#14 MTW White
#14 MTW Red
#16 MTW Blue

NOTE: To change from 230V to 460V

. Replace O/L on starter.
Change connection on control
transformer per drawing.
Change line fuses.

Change motor connections.

= [N

L



Page 6A

AN
230V
oR N ’230/450/3
ALDV TS5 HPe
__O ,\_/
X*
(o]
24l 14l 1 B L
\jf -
== ~ % lpouer
z - R = (=2
/A
12 I ME
> O {reaxE
K= | MR
FEAKE COILU
_4”_“‘“’ 6| -MR SPINDLE
7 For
1w
O O
& & ok 7L
2 {)l o}——-ol 0—0 I | 14 »;Pﬁ;
SToP  SToP| SWP2 i ?—l- RY
1
Pl o
a 9 =40
N T
2 o o O —LGNT
15 pi ~—o z 3 DIGITAL
K —:I%:»——;-RBMUT
13 7 S " N
NE THESE ITEMS MUST BE 51ZED TC
o CONTROL TRANSFORMER o MOTOR CONNECTION ACCOMMODATE LINE VOLTAGE
230 460 230V PARALLEL STAR  SERIES STAR 46OV AS PER MATERIAL LIST
wad LW=Jd %83 PR
4 Te Ts Tq I I I O 7HESE 1TEMS MUST BE (ONNECTI .
5522 r\,ﬂ\—": 17“9 I-pﬁ 177 Ta ola o/ T SUIT (INE VOLTAGE
; ! i
1 20 3 120 T3 172 i ? 7 12 {7 ELECT/?/C_Aé
[LINES LINES SCHEMATIC




Page 7.

LUBRICATION
GTL SUNOCO Way Lube 80 or equivalent.
GREASE @ Lithium base with or without E.P. additives.

MIL - G - 10924C
MIL - G - 46006

EVERY SIX MONTHS

CHANGE OIL

Headstock # 15 quarts.
Feedbox = 3 quarts.
Apron ™ 1 quart.

Feed drive Gearbox 1/8 pint
EVERY MONTH

LIGHTLY OIL

Leadscrew Reverse Linkage Pivot.

GREASE
Apron Controls - 2 Fittings.
Leadscrew Reverse Cam - 1 Fitting and Cam Track.

EVERY 8 WORKING HOURS
TOP UP WITH OIL

Apron - 0il Sump.

Compound - 1 Pipe Plug, 1 Oiler.
Cross slide nut and bearing - 2 Oilers.

Taper attachment - 1 Cup, 4 Oilers.
Tailstock - 2 Oilers.

GREASE

End Bracket 3 FITTINGS.

2.1 General

Before filling reservoirs or oil cups, always wipe off any
accumulation of old oil, grease or dirt that might get into
a part being lubricated.

Depending on operating conditions, usually about every six
months, the Headstock, Feedbox and Apron should be drained
and thoroughly flushed out, before adding new oil.

Because most solvents tend to soften paints, they are not
recommended as flushing media. A light mineral oil, to which
a small percentage of kerosene has been added, may be used
to flush out any dirt or sediment. Run the machine for
several minutes without load so that the flushing o0il can
circulate through the reservoir. The flushing oil should
then be drained and new o0il added.



Page 8.
LUBRICATION cont'd.

Cross slide Compound rest Tailstock

04 —\\\ 0il W%\ 0il

a|

-OE>oZ>-in

A

/
L)

Apron [-Bed end bracket
0il Grease - Grease

Always turn the main disconnect switch OFF before opening the
belt guard. Access to the following require the belt guard to
be opened :-

Headstock filler. (1 1/2" Pipe Plug.)

Feedbox filler. (1/2" Pipe Plug.)

Leadscrew reverse cam. (Grease fitting & track.)
Leadscrew reverse linkage pivot (0il).



Page 9,
LUBRICATION cont'd.

2.2 End gear train

0il idler gear teeth daily.

2.3 Apron

The 0il level should be checked and replenished daily as the
automatic lubrication system draws its oil from this
reservoir in order to lubricate the saddle and cross slide.

The apron o0il reservoir should be drained, flushed and
refilled with fresh clean o0il once every six months.

One grease nipple located on the right hand end face of the
apron lubricates the half-nut control shaft. A second
grease nipple lubricates the leadscrew reverse control hub.

2.4 Tailstock

The spindle and screw are lubricated by two oilers located
on top of the spindle housing. The bedways on which the
tailstock slides should be cleaned and oiled frequently.

2.5 Compound rest

On the compound rest, remove the pipe plug in the top face
to lubricate the ways and the screw. Replace the pipe plug
after applying oil. A ball type oiler lubricates the screw
bearing.

2.6 Cross slide

The cross slide dovetails and bearing surfaces are
lubricated by the automatic lubrication system located in
the apron. One oiler, at the center on top of the cross
slide lubricates the Cross Feed Nut and the threaded portion
of the Cross Feed Screw. The cross feed screw bearing is
lubricated through an oiler behind the cross feed dial.

2.7 Saddle

The saddle ways are lubricated by means of the automatic
lubrication system through oil passages and oil grooves.

The 0il is retained at the bearing surfaces by felt seals
located at either end of the saddle wings which also provide
an even distribution of the lubricant over the ways.



Page 10.
LUBRICATION cont'd.

2.8 Bed end bracket and leadscrew

Three grease fittings, located on the front face of the Bed
End Bracket, lubricate the ends of the Leadscrew, Feed
Shaft, Control Shaft and Leadscrew Reverse Shaft and Trip
Cam.

Grease the ends of the Leadscrew and Feedshaft every 8
working hours. The ends of the Control Shaft and Leadscrew
Reverse Shaft require grease once a month, as indicated on
Lubrication Plate.

Before cutting a thread, clean and oil the Leadscrew
thoroughly.

2.9 Leadscrew reverse linkage

The leadscrew reverse linkage and cam are serviced after
turning the main disconnect switch OFF and opening the belt
guard.

Once per month, grease should be applied to the top of the
operating bar, the cam track and the grease nipple in the
operating cam body. The pivot should also be lightly oiled
at this time.

2.10 Taper turning attachment

Clean and oil the pivoted slide bar before using.

Four oilers lubricate the slide plate.

The elbow cup located at the back of the sliding block
lubricates the cross-feed shaft bearings, sliding block and
pivot bolts.

2.11 Bed adjusting screw

Remove chips and o0il once per week.



Page 11.
LATHE SAFETY

Every effort has been made in the design and production of
the lathe to comply with statutory safety requirements and
to provide a fundamentally safe machine tool. In the
further interests of safety, attention should be given to
the following notes:

3.1 Machine Use

Responsibility for the following points with respect to
machining a component must inevitably rest with the user.

(1) Ensure that the operator has had suitable training and
possesses the required degree of skill and experience
to undertake the work.

(2) Provide suitable work holding and/or supporting
equipment : chucks, steadies, revolving centers, etc.

(3) Ensure that suitable tooling is provided and correctly
mounted.

(4) Ensure that suitable feeds and speeds are selected.
(If in doubt select low).

(5) Provide and use suitable workpiece guards.

3,2 Lathe Safety Rules

(1) Read and understand operation notes before attempting
to use the machine,

(2) Keep lathe work areas clean.

(3) Keep area surrounding machine tidy.

(4) KNOW HOW TO STOP THE MACHINE BEFORE STARTING IT.

(5) DO NOT interchange chucks or other spindle mounted
items between lathes without checking for correct
locking.

(6) We recommend only high speed chucks.

(7) Before operating the lathe, note the maximum rated
speed for chucks and faceplates as supplied by the

manufacturer.

(8) Remove chuck key immediately after use.




Page 12.

LATHE SAFETY cont'd.

Bisi2
(9)

(10)
(11)
(12)

£13)
(14)
t13)
(16)
€17)

(18)

(19)

3.3
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

cont 'd.

Check load capacity of revolving centers.

Ensure guards are in position before starting machine.
DO NOT use cracked or chipped tools.

CHECK before starting motor:

- Spindle speed and Feed rate selected.
- Feed and thread cutting levers are disengaged.

STOP MACHINE IMMEDIATELY IF ANYTHING UNEXPECTED HAPPENS
DO NOT use coarse feed range on high spindle speeds.

DO NOT change spindle speeds when spindle is rotating.
DO NOT touch revolving chuck, spindle or workpiece.

DO NOT remove work from the machine without retracting
the tool to a safe position.

Stop motors and push in red safety stop switch when
leaving machine unattended.

Use safety stop switch when changing workpieces,
tightening or loosening chuck etc.

Personal Safety Rules

Report any accident as soon as it happens.
Wear safety glasses.

Wear safety shoes.

Use barrier creams provided.

Wear your overalls buttoned up.

Roll sleeves up or button the cuffs.

Keep hair short or wear a cap.

Use the correct size wrench at all times.

Be careful of, and remove, all burrs and sharp edges.



Page 13,

LATHE SAFETY cont'd

3.3
(10)

(LL)

(12)

(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)

(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)

cont'd.

When lifting a heavy workpiece use the correct type of
sling, ensuring that it is not worn or damaged and that
its safe working load is not exceeded.

Stand clear when 1lifting workpieces or equipment by
crane.

Obtain assistance when mounting heavy or awkwardly
shaped workpieces.

DO NOT wear rings, watches, ties, etc.

DO NOT keep tools (scribers, etc.) in overall pockets.
DO NOT remove guards unless machine is stationary.

DO NOT wash hands in coolant.

DO NOT remove chips with bare hands; wuse a rake or
brush.

DO NOT manually 1ift heavy equipment.
DO NOT use files, scrapers, etc., on machine tools.
DO NOT lean on the machine.

DO NOT tamper with electrical equipment.



Page 14.

Feed Selector - Longitudinal/Cross
HIGH/LOW Shifter

3-position Handwheel,
Spindle Speed Chart &
3-position Selector Knob

A-B
Selector — |

C-D-E _f#,lf“?P .
Selector M

8-Position
Selector =

F-G-H d/////
Selector

W-X-Y-X-Z 11— e <
Selector ,
Left Hand Motor Control
Leadscrew ENGAGE/DISENGAGE Knob -
Knurled Knob Adj. Trip Clutch

Power Feed Engagement Lever

L

"Half Nuts" Lever

Right Hand Motor Control -

Feed & Thread Direction Control Lever -

Bed Extension Handle

BASIC OPERATING CONTROLS




Page 15.
s OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

4.1 Motor and Spindle Control

The spindle motor is controlled by means of the RIGHT HAND
MOTOR CONTROL lever mounted on the apron. Lift up for
FORWARD rotation, centralize for STOP and push down for
REVERSE rotation.

4,2 Spindle Speed Selection

LOW RANGE: | 17 22 28 i 45 60 /5 93 120
HIGH RANGE:|_150 190 240 305 390 495 630 800 1000

The desired spindle speed range is obtained by moving the
HICH/LOW SHIFTER. Refer to the direct reading SPINDLE SPEED
CHART attached to the 3-POSITION HANDWHEEL. Any spindle
speed may be selected using the 3-POSITION HANDWHEEL and the
3-POSITION SELECTOR KNOB.

For free hand rotation of the spindle, move the HIGH-LOW
SHIFTER lever to its mid-position.

To assist speed changing, the LEFT HAND MOTOR CONTROL lever
is provided. This lever is used to jog the spindle motor
and can only cause the spindle to stop or run forwards.

WARNING - STOP the motor before operating any speed
selectors.
- DO NOT exceed spindle speed recommended
by chuck manufacturer.
- DO NOT operate the machine with the large
faceplate above 390 rpm.

4.3 Power Feeds

The automatic trip clutch pre-load may be adjusted by means
of the KNURLED KNOB located on the apron next to the POWER
FEED ENGAGEMENT LEVER. Turn clockwise to increase feed
torque.

A safety interlock is fitted so that it is impossible to
engage the POWER FEED ENGAGEMENT LEVER and the HALF-NUTS
LEVER at the same time.



Page 16.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS cont'd

4.3 cont'd

To select the power longitudinal or power cross feed,
arrange the A-B SELECTOR knob on the headstock and the C-D-E
SELECTOR, F-G-H SELECTOR, W-X-Y-X-Z SELECTOR and 8-POSITION
SELECTOR knobs on the feedbox to correspond with the desired
feed rate required. Available feedrates and threads are
shown on the front nameplate mounted on the headstock and on
the auxillary nameplate mounted on the belt guard.

(REFER TO PAGE 17 FOR LIST OF FEEDS)
(REFER TO PAGE 18 FOR LIST OF THREADS)

To select neutral, set W=X-Y-X-Z SELECTOR to X.

CAUTION: Do not use the coarse range of feeds when spindle
speeds are above 495 R.P.M,

Push the FEED SELECTOR black ball handle (located on the

front of the apron ) in for longitudinal feeds or pull out
for cross feeds.

Select "L.H." longitudinal feed and "OUT" cross feed or
"R.H." longitudinal feed and "IN" cross feed using the

FEED & THREAD DIRECTION CONTROL LEVER, situated on the right
hand side of the apron.

To engage power feed, 1ift the POWER FEED ENGAGEMENT LEVER.
Power feed may be engaged when the spindle is running.

Provision is made for locking the saddle during facing as
shown below :-

5/16 A.F. HEX. SOCKET

e ®




Page 17.

THREADS PER INCH mm PITCH
A B A B
127 EH1W 7 1./2 Cr¥32 o2 EH1W 4.0 DF1W
84 CG7Z 7 1/8 DH1Z 225 EH2W 4.4 EG8W
78 CG6Z 7 CF7Y «25 EH3W 4.5 DF2W
T2 CGHZ 6 1/2 CF6Y e 275 EH8W 4.6 EG4W
69 CG4Z 6 GESY .2875 EH4W 475 CG7W
66 CG8Z 5 3/4 CFLY | EH5W 4.8 EGSW
60 CG3Z 5 1/2 CEBY «325 EH6W 5.0 DF3W
56 CG7Y 5 1/4 CH7Z « 35 EH7W 5:5 DF8W
54 CG2Z 5 CF3Y A EF1W 8«75 DF4W
52 CG6Y 4 3/4 DH1Y 539 EF2W 6.0 DFSW
48 CGOY 4 172 CF2Y iS5 EF3W 6.5 DF6W
46 CG4Y 4 1/8 CH8Z . 55 EF8W 7.0 DF7W
44 CG8Y 4 CFlY 575 EF4W 8.0 DGLlW
42 CF72 3 3/4 CH3Z .6 EFS5W 9.0 DG2W
40 CG3Y 3 1/2 CH7Y 625 DH3W 10.0 DG3W
39 CF62Z 3 3/8 CH2Z .65 EF6W 11:0 DGBW
36 CG2Y 3 1/4 CHé6Y .6875 DH8W 11.5 DG4W
33 CF8Z 3 CHS5Y W7 EF7W | 12.0 DGSW
32 CGlY 2 7/8 CH4Y .71875 DH4W | 12.7 CH1Y
34% CF4Z 2 3/4 CHS8Y i DHSW | 13.0 DG6W
30 CF32Z 2 1/2 CH3Y 8 EGIW | 14.0 DG/W
28 CF7Y 2 1/4 CH2Y .8125 DH6W
2.7 CF2Z 2 CH1Y .875 DH7W
26 CFé6Y .9 EG2W
24 CF5Y 1.0 DF1W
723 CFL4Y i | EGBW
22 CF8Y 1.3125 DF2W
21 CH7Z 1.1875 CG7W
20 CF3Y 1.2 EGS5W
19 DF8Y 1.25 DF3W
18 CF2Y 1.3 EG6W
16% CH8Z 1:375 DF8W
16 CFlY ) EG7W
15 CH3Z 1.4375 DF4W
14 CH7Y 1.5 DF5W
13% CH2Z 1.625 DF6W
13 CH6Y 1475 DF7W
12 CH5Y 250 DG1W
11% CH4Y 223 DG2W
11 CH8Y 245 DG3W
10 CH3Y 2 el DGBW
9 CH2Y 2.875 DG4W
8 CH1Y 350 DG5W
325 DG6W
35 DG7W




Page 18.

FEED PER REV.

Inch mm Inch mm
A (Fine) B (Coarse)

0015 EH1W .04 027 EG2W .69

L0017 EH2W .045 .030 DF1W .76

.002 EH3W .05 .033 EG8W .84

.0021 EH8W 053 .034 DF2W .86

L0022 EH4W .055 .035 EG4W .89

U023 EHS5W 298 .037 EGS5W .93

.0025 EH6W .06 .038 DF3W .97

L0027 EH7W 07 .039 EG6W 1.00

. 003 EF1W .08 .042 DF8W 1.07

0034 EF2W . 085 043 EG7W 1.09

. 0038 DH1W 095 044 DF4W 112

.OO& EF3W .10 046 DF5W 1.15

. 0041 EF8W .104 .049 DF6W 1.24

. 0042 DH2W 107 .053 DF7W 1.35

. 0044 EF4W .110 .,060 DG1W 1.55

.0046 EF5W 115 .068 DG2ZW i g 2

.005 EF6W 125 076 DG3W 1.91

.0052 DH8W 13 .083 DG8W 2.10

.0053 EF7W wLJD .087 DG4W 222

.0055 DH4W 14 .091 DG5W 2.30

L0057 DH5W . 145 .098 DG6W 2.48

. 006 EG1W 215 .105 DG7W 267

.0062 DH6W «155

.007 EG2W 2

.0075 DF1W .19

.0084 EG8W .20

.0086 DF2W o217

.0088 EG4W D22

.009 EGS5W 023

. 0095 DF3W .24

. 0099 EG6W 2D

.0106 EG7W .26

011 DF8W o 27

L0114 DF5W .29

.0124 DF6W i |

.013 DF/W V34

,015 DG1W .38

017 DG2W o3

.019 DG3W .48

,021 DG8W DS

L,022 DG4W «3D

.0228 DG5W M I

.025 DG6W +63

027 DG7W .67




Page 19.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS cont'd

4.4 Thread cutting

This lathe is equipped with a leadscrew reversing mechanism
which allows half-nuts to remain engaged during the entire
threading operation.

When cutting screw threads, begin by selecting the desired

mm pitch or T.P.I., in a manner similar to feed selection
(See 4.3).

Set the LEADSCREW ENGAGE/DISENGAGE KNOB (located at the left
hand end of the sliding bed) to the "ENGAGED" position.

The FEED & THREAD DIRECTION CONTROL LEVER must be moved :-

- UP for R.H. threads,
- DOWN for L.H. threads,
- CENTRAL to disengage the entire feed train.

Engage the HALF-NUTS when ready.

It is not necessary to disengage the HALF-NUTS during the
threading operation, use the FEED & THREAD DIRECTION CONTROL
LEVER. This will cause the tool to cut its own relief.

If the trip dogs are used, only run the spindle in the
forward direction during threading. Cut R.H. threads
towards the headstock & L.H. threads towards the tailstock.

Use the depth threading stop on the cross slide handwheel to
control the cross slide position and set the compound rest
to an angle to suit the thread. Control the cutting depth
using the compound rest. The lock is situated behind the
lower part of the cross slide dial and is moved towards the
operator to engage.

ASNANNSY

N

Engage

===ty

Lock

It is recommended that the LEADSCREW ENGAGE/DISENGAGE KNOB
be set to the "DISENGAGED" position when the leadscrew is
not in use.



Page 20.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS cont'd

4.4 cont'd.

CAUTION: THREADING SPINDLE SPEED LIMIT IS 800 RPM.
THE FEED AND THREAD DIRECTION CONTROL
LEVER MUST NOT BE ENGAGED ABOVE THIS
SPEED.

Approximate safe thread cutting speeds can be determined by
using the following formulae:

1) T.P.I. ¥ 25 = SAFE R.P.M.
e.g. 20 T.P.I. x 25 = 500 R.P.M.
2) 625 = SAFE R.P.M.

mm pitch
e.g. 625 = 695 R.P.M.

.9 mm pitch

CAUTION: DO NOT USE ANY SPINDLE SPEED ABOVE 800 R.P.M.
FOR CUTTING THREADS.



Page 21.
4. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS cont'd

4.5 Telescopic Taper Turning Attachment

For Taper Turning:

(4 ) Slacken HEAVY HEX. NUT (1/2 - 13) on which clamps the
SLIDE PLATE to the rear shaft.

(ii) Locate saddle on bed in relation to workpiece.

(iii) Tighten HEAVY HEX. NUT on to clamp the SLIDE PLATE to
the REAR SHAFT.

(iv) Ad just SLIDE BAR to desired taper and lock securely
by means of the four SOC. HD. CAP SCREWS (3/8 - 16)
located on the CLAMPS.

For Straight Turning

(i) Slacken the HEAVY HEX. NUT to unclamp the SLIDE PLATE
from the REAR SHAFT.

REAR SHAFT SLIDE PLATE (4) SOC. HD. CAP SCREW

3/8 - 16

" L .-._.-.__._._._._
s — =
2 T S .8 T =
I =
] —&- !
1/2 - 13 HEAVY HEX. NUT SLIDE BAR CLAMP

For clamping the slide plate
to the REAR SHAFT.



Page 22.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS cont'd.

4.6 Face Plate Attachment

NOTE :- Maximum safe operating speed
for large face plate is 390 RPM.

4.7 Extension Rest

The extension rest is for turning awkwardly shaped parts

which cannot be machined in a conventional manner. It is
capable of spanning the fully opened gap. It also has a

standard tee slot for the mounting of tool posts.

To use the extension rest, first remove the compound rest
then mount the extension rest in its place.

4.8 8liding Bed

The sliding bed of this lathe has a maximum travel of 20",
In order to take full advantage of this feature, a distance
of 20" must be made available at the tailstock end of the
machine.

To set the gap, loosen the two clamp bolts inside the
sliding bed, which are accessible from the top, then turn
the handcrank, located at the right hand end of the sliding
bed, until the desired gap is achieved. Tighten the two
clamp bolts

Support any overhang with the support jack provided.

Clamp bolts rxxsliding bed 7 Handcrank

@ |~
_.

7o

Fixed bés\v

Support jack



Page 23.
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

5.1 Drive Belts Tension Control

When changing pulleys and/or belts, loosen the motor plate.
With the new pulleys and/or belts in position, adjust for
correct belt tension (see below) and tighten the motor
plate.

O

|

5 lbs.-t:j

v

© T

For correct belt
tension, use the
following method:

At the center of the span,
apply a force of 5 1bs.
with a spring scale to
deflect the belt 1/2".

Check the tension frequently during the first day of
operation and periodically thereafter. Keep pulleys and
belts clean and free of any foreign material to ensure long
life and better traction.



Page 24,

5. MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS cont'd

5.2 Cross Slide Ways

Wear in the Cross Slide Ways may be adjusted as follows:-

Turn 5/16 - 18 Socket Set Screws located on R.H. side of the
Cross Slide in a clockwise direction to tighten the Gib.

5.3 Cross Slide Nut

Provision is made for the elimination of backlash in the
Cross Slide Nut follows:-

(i) Move the CROSS SLIDE close to the center line of the
lathe.

(ii) Slacken ONLY the two 3/8 - 16 SOC. HD. CAP SCREWS
shown. The CAPTIVE SPRINGS will take up the backlash
automatically.

(iii) Move the CROSS SLIDE back and forth over the full
travel to be sure of an even action.

(iv) Tighten the two 3/8 - 16 SOC. HD. CAP SCREWS.

CROSS SLIDE - SOC. HD. CAP SCREWS
3/8 - 16 =

ANNANNRRRNERN

i

i

=N

. e
il -W

—~=" CAPTIVE SPRINGS

| l s |
Lo 4 L



MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

5.4 Compound Slide Ways

Page 25.

cont'd

Wear in the Compound Slide Ways may be adjusted by means of
the TAPERED GIB as follows:-

Turn the slotted head GIB SCREW at the handle end in a
clockwise direction to tighten.

GIB SCREW TAPERED GIB

5.5 Leadscrew Shear Pin

= M|

@;l;

i

—_F

iy o] &
(i
8

’ﬁ

ﬁzﬂuxuhnlwﬁzidﬁ|

Leadscrew Shear Pin

This brass SHEAR PIN is provided to
prevent damage to the leadscrew
should the carriage be allowed to
come in contact with the headstock
or some other obstruction which
acts as a positive stop. When the
stoppage takes place, the leadscrew
continues to turn in the half nuts
and will begin to move endwise thus
shearing the pin.

The SHEAR PIN can be readily
replaced by first withdrawing the
leadscrew from the coupling to
remove the three pieces of broken
pin. It is then returned to the
coupling and rotated by hand until
the zero line on the screw
coincides with that on the

coupling. A new SHEAR PIN (4 spare
pins are provided with the machine)
is then driven into place.



Page 26.

5. MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS cont'd.

5.6 End Gear Train Shear Key

This brass SHEAR KEY # 21180 drives the top gear of the end
gear train (see below). It is provided to prevent damage to
the feed gears if abnormally excessive 1loads are
encountered.

A spare SHEAR KEY, provided with the machine, 1is readily
fitted. First, remove the 48T gear, then remove the broken
portion of the key using a small square nose chisel. Fit
the new brass SHEAR KEY to the shaft and re-assemble the 48T
gear. It is important, of course, to locate and remedy the
cause of the excessive load.

SHEAR KEY
21180




D MAINTENANCE

INSTRUCTIONS cont'd.

5.7 Trouble Shooting Chart

Page 27.

ground or not on center

Tool overhang too great

Using improper cutting
speed.

Feed rate too high or
too low.

Gibs of cross slide or
compound rest loose.

Spindle bearings worn
or loose.

Work improperly
supported.

Vibration

TROUBLE PROBABLE CAUSE CORRECTION
Vibration Loose levelling screws Set all screws so that they
bear evenly on levelling
plates.
Torn or mismatched vee Replace vee belts with
belts. matched set.
Work or chuck out of Balance chuck or reduce
balance operating at spindle speed.
high spindle speeds.
Motor out of balance. Contact local representative
of motor manufacturer.
Chatter Tool bit improperly Regrind tool bit or adjust

tool holder so that area of
contact between tool bit and
work is decreased. Avoid
extreme negative rake.

Keep point of tool bit as
close as possible to tool
holder.

Reduce or increase spindle
speed.

Reduce or increase feed.
Adjust gibs.

Ad just spindle bearings.
(See Page 28A)

Adjust tailstock center. Use
steady rest or follow rest
for long slender shafts.
Minimize tailstock barrel
extension.

See "Vibration"trouble above.




5.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS cont'd.

Page 28.

TROUBLE

PROBABLE CAUSE

CORRECTION

Work not
turned straight

Headstock and tailstock
not aligned.

Work improperly
supported.

Bed not level.

Align tailstock center

Use steady rest or
follow rest. Reduce
overhang from chuck.

Re-level bed using
precision level.

Work out of
round.

Work loose between
centers.

Centers excessively worn.
Work centers out of round

Loose headstock spindle
bearings.

Adjust tailstock
center.

Regrind centers.
Lap work centers.

Ad just headstock
spindle bearings.
(See Page 28A)

Cross slide
or compound
rest move-
ment does
not coincide
with dial

Gib setting too tight or
too loose.

Work is too long and
slender.

Ad just gibs.

Use steady rest or
follow rest,




Page 29.
HEADSTOCK BEARING PRELOAD ADJUSTMENT

The correct preload is determined by the actual force
required to turn the spindle in its' bearings when the
spindle is in its' neutral position, i.e. with the
HIGH-LOW shifter and LEADSCREW REVERSE in their
respective neutral positions.

Preload torque :- 2 1bf/ft.

If an adjustment is required:-

. Turn the disconnect switch off.
. Remove the headstock cover.
. Straighten the lockwasher tab out of
engagement with the locknut.
. Turn adjusting nut clockwise to increase preload
or vice-versa to decrease preload.
5. Bend a lockwasher tab into one of the slots
in the locknut. (Probably only one will line up.)
6. Replace the headstock cover.

Locknut
N N
t.\“-_\‘ ——-‘ i —fp—
SRR
- . == o — sy
4 L

N

- Lockwasher



Page 30.

PARTS ORDERING PROCEDURE

(1) ALWAYS QUOTE THE MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER
which will be found
stamped in the recessed
face on top of the bed
at the tailstock end.

(2) Refer to the appropriate assembly and
INDIVIDUAL PART NUMBERS
taken directly from the
illustrations.

NOTE: Quantity required
(when other than one)
is given following the
Part Number itself.

— | =tul;

O
|

iﬁ% MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER



LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: GENFRAL ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 2

I.D.No., | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
32711 OMT 3aA35 | 32711 CAM ROLLFR SUPPORT 1
32713 OMT 30435 | 32713 CAM ROLLER 1
41413 OMT 3AA35 | 41413 VERTICAL NAMEPLATE 1
84494 OMT 3AA35 | 84494 HAND RIP 1
84509 OMT 3AA35 | 84509 ADJUSTMENT STOP ASSEMBLY 1
84592 OMT 3aA35 | 84592 TRIP CAM 1
84843 OMT 3AA35 | 84843 BELT GUARD LOCK 1
85150 aMT 3AA35 | 85150 TRIP DOG 2
106832 | OMT 3AA35 | 106832 LUBRICATICN NAME PLATE 1
109750 | oMT 3AA35 | 109750 RACK 1
114255 | OMT 3AA35 | 114255 1.D. NAME PLATE 1
114292 | OMT 3AA35 | 114292 CLAMP SCREW 1
114293 | OMT 38A35 | 114293 TATLSTOCK PEDESTAL 1
114351 | OMT 3AA35 | 115351 ANCHOR BRACKET 1
114365 | OMT 3AA35 | 114365 CHIP TRAY 1
114409 | QMT 3AA35 | 114409 CLAMP SCREW 1
114410 | oMT 3MA35 | 114410 CLAMP PLATE 1
114411 | aMT 3AA35 | 114411 CROSS BAR 2
114684 | OMT 3AA35 | 114684 D GEAR TRAIN ASSEMELY REF
114690 | aMT 3AA35 | 114690 HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY REF
114770 | oMT 3AA35| 114770 SLIDING BED 1
114800 | oMT 3AA35 | 114800 DRIVE SHAFT 1
114802 | OMT 3AA35 14802 FEEDROX MOUNTING BRACKET 1
114803 | QMT 3AA35| 114803 ED END BRACKET 1
114811 | oMT 3AA35| 114811 FIXED BED 1
114862 | QMT 3AA35| 114862 L/S REV. QONIROL 1
114866 | oMT 3AA35 | 114866 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
114867 | aMT 3AA35 | 114867 BRACKET 1
114868 | oMT WMA35| 114868 LEAD SCREW 1
114869 | avMT 3AA35| 114869 FEED SHAFT 1
114912 | OMT 3AA35| 114912 FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY REF
114913 | Q1T 3AA35| 114913 TATLSTOCK ASSEMBLY REF
114914 | OMT 3AA35| 114914 FEEDBOX ASSEMBLY REF
114917 | QMT 3AA35| 114917 APRON ASSEMBLY REF
114921 | oMT 3AA35| 114921 HIGH-LOW SHIFTER ASSEMBLY REF
114922 | aMT 3AA35( 114922 L.H. HEADSTOCK SHIFTER REF
114938 | OMT 3AA35| 114938 COMPOUND SLIDE ASSEMBLY REF
114939 | aMT 3AA35| 114939 SADDLE/CROSSLIDE ASSEMBLY REF
115016 | OMT 3AA35| 115016 SUPPORT BAR 1
115029 | GMT 34A35| 115029 BELT GUARD 1
115037 | OMT 3AA35| 115037 NAMEPLATE 1
115111 | oMT 3aA35| 115111 TAPER TURNING ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY REF
115255 | OMT 3A35| 115255 ARM 1
101502 | TORRINGTON 60380 101502 WASHER-TRD-1423 -
101540 | FAG 36069 101540 BEARING-6002-2RS 1
101756 | TRUARC 79136 101756 BEARING RING-N5000-125 1
109728 | TRUARC 79136 109728 RETAINING RING-5100-78 2
115064 | LINCOLN 115064 KLEENSFAL CGREASE FITTING-5042 1
115103 | FAG 36069| 115103 BEARING-6001~2RS 1
115106 | FAG 36069 115106 BEARING-6204~2RS 2
115118 | BOSTON OACA6| 115118 BEARING-B1218-12 1




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 OF 2

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Oty.
COMMERCTAL 3/4-10 UNC X 2-1/2 10 SOC HD CAP SCRW 10
COMMERCIAL 1/2-13 UNC X 3-1/2 16 SOC HD CAP SCRW 2
COMMFRCTAL 5/16=18 UNC X 2-1/2 1G SOC HD CAP SCRW !
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 UNC X 2-1/4 1G SOC HD CAP SCRW 2
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 UNC X 1 1G SOC HD CAP SCRW 6
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 UNC X 1-3/4 LG SOC HD CAP SCRW 3
COMMERCIAL #10-32 UNC X 5/8 1G SOC HD CAP SCRW 3
COMMERCIAL 1/4-28 UNF X 3/16 1G SOC HD SET SCRW 1
COMMERCTAL 3/4-10 UNC X 4 1G S HD SET SCRW 1
COMMERCTAL 3/4=-10 UNC X 3 LG SQ HD SET SCRW 7
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA X 3 1G SQ HD SET SCREW 1
COMMERCIAL 3/4-10 UNC HEX NUT 8
COMMERCIAL 1/2-20 UNF HUGLOCK NUT 1
QOMMERCIAL 5/16DIA X 2 16 PULL DOWEL 2
COMMERCIAL 5/16DIA X 1-1/2 1G ROLL PIN 1
COMMFRCTAL 1/4DIA X 1-1/4 1G DOWEL PIN 1
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 UNC X 1-1/2 1G TOOL POST SCREW 2




ATUWISSY TVULNID

3 15032 volomiasd]
W= ...u UNW wuu.ﬁﬂ N 505 rd - -Atav

rA f"‘-

—_—

(210721 oy g¢
IN="Vi UIT LIIN “XYJH ‘PIE USOL 00,
\l{.&..w B I T A ' oy Ty g e

WSLH-0YL Yancypm-

TN 70 75

LS I AWIS YT Y,
—_—

. {2)o5/58 .

MIYIS 3 A0 1.7 01 ric

TIT RITR SRITTLFT

vovvu EIELAETT P

NIN(TY

| A\
o § E99301 -8 1JyHS nmuu. ;
% _.

& - _ (1) g»05 ¥ wnﬁu.uﬂ\.__
wx__ Ao Nid TMT | 555507 baitiiz 357555

Lt ~Y YIT0d 7T ]

rqcag 7 INATI- G " SIHE

YR v .utq T

QN... 7-

C—_— _ _Togzii~o
Y — 135ovao on3 ad )
rn. EI7=1.

| | T amme= e

5772 z -. . FBIOt1~3 * Gd BRIGHE
OSZEd~T Tove Er6rri-a 1SSV MoaISImI: 2i6rr1~-a 7 1EY Taj3d AT
| L1671~ 1S5V NOvaT- "
TEAvE N :
25 3 g

€ 39vd

SCE R LTSV SUTTE T OIRGrES —

CEEr/)-F ALy 501355050/ 330avs —

N R T T A L A




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON:END GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 of 2
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSQM Part MNo. Nomenc lature Qty.

21180 OMT 3AA35 | 21180 SHEAR KEY 1
84777 OMT 3AA35 | 84777 BEARING RETAINER 1
84866 oM 3AA35 | 84866 WASHER 1
84911 oM 3MA35 | &4911 MOTOR PULLEY 1
84920 OMT 3AA35 | 84920 ANCHOR ROD 1
84921 OMT 3AA35 | 84921 ANCHOR POST 1
85676 OMT 34A35 | 85676 VENTILATOR PLUG 1
85707 OMT 3AA35 | 85707 CAM ROLLER 1
114651  |oMT 3AA35 | 114651 OPERATING BAR 1
114652  |oMT 3AA35 | 114652 L/S REVERSE PIVOT 1
11465  |oMT 3AA35 | 114656 SPACER 2
114657  |oMT 3AA35 | 114657 IDLER BOLT 2
114658  |oMT 3AA35 | 114658 48T FEED GEAR 1
114685  |MT 34A35 | 114685 HEADSTOCK PULLEY 1
114687  |oMT 3MA35 | 114687 BLOXK 1
114688-1 |oMT 3AA35 | 114688-1 SPACER 1
114688-2 |OMT 3AA35 | 114688-2 SPACER 1
114801  |oMT 3AA35 | 114801 95T IDLER GEAR 2
114804  |oMT 3AA35 | 114804 MOUNTING PLATE 1
114859  |aMT 3AA35 | 114859 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
114865  |OMT 3AA35 | 114865 /S REVERSE ACTUATCR TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
114920  |aMT 3AA35 | 114920 WASHEFR 1
114950  |oMT 34A35 | 114950 BACK PLATE 1
114954  |oMT 3AA35 | 114954 SUPPORT ANGLE 1
114955  |OMT 3AA35 | 114955 SPACER 1




LIST COF ITEMS SHOWN ON: END GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 of 2
I1.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
OOMMERCTAL DOWEL 1/4 DIA, X 1 5
COMMERCIAL FLAT HD. SOC. CAP SCREW 1/4 - 20 X 1/2 1
COMMERCTAL HARDENED DOWEL 3/8 DIA. X 1-3/4 Lg 1
COMMERCTAL SOC HD. CAP SCREW 1/2 - 13 X 1 1
COMMERCTAL HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 7
(COMMERCTAL HEX. NUT 3/8 - 16 1
COMMERCTAL KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-5/8 1
COMMERCTAL KEY 5/16 x 5/16 x 2-3/8 1
COMMERCTAL WASHER 1" 1
COMMERCIAL LOCKWASHER 3/8 1
COMMERCIAL SOC HD CAP SCREW 3/8-16 x 3-1/4 2
(QOMMERCIAL SOC HD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4 1
COMMERCIAL SQ HD SET SCREW 3/8-16 x 2 1
OOMMERCTAL SOC. HD, CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4 2
COMMERCTAL SOC, HD. CAP SCREW 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 2
COMMERCTAL SOC. SET SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 4
ICOMMFRCTAL SOC, HD. CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X &4 1
COMMERCIAL SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 x 3/4
ICOMMERCTAL ELBOW 1/2 x 90DEG. 1
COMMERCIAL NIPPLE 1/2 x 5 1
COMMERCTAL PIFE PLUG 1/2 1
COMMERCIAL STREET ELBOW 1 1/2 X 45° 1
101382  [DODGE 9G100 1008 x 1 TAPERED BUSHING 1008 1
01386  |STAFFORD 65646 10P QOLLAR 2
101525  [FAG 36069 | 6006-2RS BALL BEARING 1
101755 WALDES TRUARC 79136 5100-118 RETAINING RING 1
115064  [LINCOLN 36251 5024 KLEFNSEAL GREASE FTTTING 1
115105  |GATES 14003 #3V x 530 SUPER H.C. V-BELT 3
115106  [FAG 36069 6204-2RS BEARING 3
115107  [ROSTON OACA6 FB68-6 BUSHING 1
WARNER FATL SAFE BRAKE 1




ATEHWISSY NIVYL dvaO aNd

iri

T11<9n-0/ uos dvo GH X3H

P<EFIT—V  FIINY LE0IANG —
A TR T INTIE CIRT
IILFg~V VINVGY 090
VU5 IWIINTITY JNIT

N -0015, “I¥VNEL T RITd ONINIVIFY
Y532 900%. 074 ~ ONIFvig 11vg

(2)ITIZ- 70727, Gvd ~ DNIEYIg 1Ive
(ZYLSI%i7-v ~ 1104 3107
€2) 95DEi- V¥ FENIZIY

“ONTTITT 3535
H STOF-T IRY
T ~0L YOIV 438 77

~——1-999F1/-Y " N¥3IvdC

€2) 10 1 1-9 " 479 43101 LS5

/

Cuze) 130396E  BI¥/ XOH0FIS ;

7OB I/ -0  JiU1d ONILNACH -

toA >

/

YT FOID, 0w - ONIVIg ::.u.|/_ ./.

. i
=|8 i gy
3. .
ﬁ .
-._ .dl.
|
I
] it
T p)
i 1¢& "
N 187
/-.Mw s
TIvid7 N T~ |,
i ; W e ) -//
ﬂ R V-5 H .../
b ,// AN.” . . i
N T IN
W T 9T W
: "0 PIl-V YIHGVA
NA | /- _
AN o917z ETS ...‘_
|~ W GH LOF |

X ETTFIT-5 - I4vA3

MOFIT 1JM1S SHx T

¢€ 39vd

otosg-v | Tl vid %

OMd HOLYTILNGA

/’/,

\lmmmv..:_:.ﬂ_ Jivid OIW 0I0W

INGLTICIZ Tmvad

Ssmiray \h__unﬁmjaﬂ

7%
e V-8 1
I

__N G895~V UIivas
217764 OESFAE

ﬂ

LIDwII-V N2OJF

ONd Idld T

2L
1%41»DJN- 9/c  GIHG

TN=W LN G

MOGId .06 =_%r

1.2 JJC 1% G 0%

_ TS5 % % 31ddIN I\

S S—
- 47 v
)

%
- TN

|_— |25 dV2 GH "X3H

e
EETEII-V  IIVHT

Rl G707 vIe IviT

Nid 1IMGT

1G35IT -7 " YVE SNLIYITIO

/

S56¥N-Y  Y3Ivds i

N \

D. 9o0T s ITTod | |

O26r6-7 G0N S0HINY NO NoCMiy

THSNE, UI&Iddvl - V )

CLE~T7a JuvEe Zers ivd JINST.

- — _b.

126+8-¥ 1sod

JOHINY

— TT - B s I

O
N\

woN Tl 0LS C ¥IHGKAM

, Aan.ESQk
T N YA I O R




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: HEADSTOCK INTERMNAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 3.

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCH Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
84421 OMT 3AA35| 84421 YOKE 1

22639 OMT 3AA35| 22639 LATHE CENTER, 1

41020 OMT 3AA35 41020 FRONT CLAMP PLATE 1

41064 oMT 3AA35| 41064 SLEEVE. 1

41123 OMT 3AA35| 41123 CAM SCREW. 6

41131 OMT 3AA35( 41131 CAM SPRING 6

84290 OMT 3AA35( 84290 55T GEAR, 1

84291 OMT 3AA35| 84201 92T CEAR. 1

84390 OMT 3AA35| 84390 SHAFT. 1
84391 OMT 3AA35| 84391 24T GEAR. 1
84392 OMT 3AA35| 84392 SHAFT. 1
84393 OMT 3AA35| 84393 41T GEAR. 1
84394 OMT 34A35| 84394 45T GEAR. 1
84395 OMT 3AA35| 84395 SPACER., 1
84396 OMT 3AA35| 84396 48T GEAR. 1
84397 OMT 3AA35| 84397 SLEEVE. 1
84398 OMT 3AA35| 84398 37T GEAR. 2
84399 OMT 34A35| 84399 QOVER. 1
84400 OMT 3AA35| 84400 SHAFT. 1
84401 OMT 3AA35| 84401 25T GEAR. 1
84402 OMT 3AA35| 84402 60T GEAR. 1
84403 OMT 3AA35| 84403 SPACER. 1
84404 OMT 3AA35| 84404 50T GEAR. 1
84405 OMT 3AA35| 84405 37T GEAR. 1
84406 OMT 3AA35| 84406 SHAFT. 1
84407 OMT 3AA35| 84407 SLEEVE. 1
84408 OMT 3AA35| 84408 17T PINION, 1
84410 OMT 3AA35| 84410 45T DOUBLE GEAR. 1
84411 OMT 3AA35| 84411 BULL GEAR. 1
84413 OMT 3AA35| 84413 FRONT BEARING SHIELD. 1
84414 OMT 3MA35| 84414 SPACER. 1
84415 QMT 3AA35| 84415 SPACER. 2
84416 OMT 3AA35| 84416 GASKET. 1
84417 OMT 3AA35| 84417 SPINDLE. 1
84418 OMT 34A35| 84418 SHAFT, 1
84420 oMT 3AA35| 84420 QOVER. 1
84422 OMT 3AA35| 84422 45T GEAR. 1
84423 OMT 3AA35( 84423 45T CEAR. 2




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: HEADSTOCK INTERNAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 3
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nemenc lature Qty.
84424 OMT 3MA35| 84424 SPACER. 1
84425 OMT 3AA35| 84425 SHAFT. 1
84426 OMT WA35 | 84426 CLUTCH, 1
84427 OMT 3AA35 | 84427 34T GEAR. 1
84430 OMT JAA35| 84430 34T GEAR. 1
84431 QMT 3AA35| 84431 QOVER, 1
84432 OMT 3AA35| 84432 GASKET. L
84433 OMT 38A35 [ 84433 PIN QLUTCH, 2
84453 OMT 3AA35| 84453 64T GEAR. 1
84532 OMT 3AA35| 84532 FRONT CLAMP PLATE. 1
84533 OMT 3AA35| 84533 FROST PLUG. 1
84538 OMT 3AA35| 84538 45T DOUBLE GEAR. 1
85127 OMT 3AA35| 85127 REAR OIL SHIFELD. 1
85145 OMT 3AA35| 85145 KEY. 1
85146 OMT 38A35 | 85146 KEY. 1
85147 OMT 3AA35 | 85147 KEY. 1
114640 | OMT 3AA35 | 114640 HEADSTOCK CASTING 1
114659 | aMT 3AA35 | 114659 SHAFT 1
114689 | oMr 38A35 | 114689 SHAFT 1
101462 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101462 INNER RING,-TR-1812 1
101483 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101483 THRUST RACE.-TRA-1220 1
101586 | TIMKEN 60038 | 101586 BEARING (UP. (''0"" PRECISION)-493B 1
BEARING QONE. (''0'' PRECISION)-498 1
101590 | TIMKEN 60038 [ 101590 BEARING CUP. ("'0'' PRECISION)-3441B 1
BEARING (ONE. (''0'" PRECISION)=-34301 1
101640 | MAC-IT 101640 CAM FOR D1-6'. 6
101751 | TRUARC 7913 | 101751 SNAP RING.-5100-98. 2
101752 | TRUARC 79136 | 101752 SNAP RING.=5100-100. 2
101755 | TRUARC 79136 | 101755 SNAP RING.-5100-118. 1
101763 | TRUARC 79136 | 101763 SNAP RING.-5100-225. 2
101767 | TRUARC 79136 | 101767 SNAP RING.-5102-225. 3
101771 | TRUARC 79136 | 101771 SNAP RING.-5102-334., 1
101975 | BIJUR 70924 | 101975 WINDOW UNIT.=-B-5093. 1
102288 | CHICAGO RAWHD 11678 | 102288 OIL SFAL.-9667. 1
102297 | CHICAGO RAWHD 11678 | 102297 OIL SEAL.-13568. 1
115067 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 115067 THRUST RACE.-TRA-162. 1




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: HEADSTOCK INTERNAL ASSEMBLY. PAGE 3 (F 3
I.D.No. | Manufacturer Fst Part No. Namenclature ty.
115068 | FAG 36069 | 115068 BEARING. -NJ206 1
115069 | FAG 36069 | 115069 BEARING .=6206 6
115070 | FAG 36069 | 115070 BEARING.=-6207 2
115071 | FAG 36069 | 115071 BEARING . -6014 1
115072 | FAG 36069 | 115072 BEARING , ~6205R 4
115073 | AFBMA 115073 NUT. -AN15 1
COMMERCIAL #807 WOODRUFF KEY. 1
COMMERCIAL #809 WOODRUFF KEY. 3
COMMERCIAL 3/8 SQ. X 1-5/16 1G. KEY STOX. 1
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 1G. HEX HD. CAP SCRW. 8
COMMERCIAL #W15 LOCKWASHER. 1
QOMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 1G. SQ. HD. SET SCRW. 1
COMMERCTAL 5/16 LOCKWASHER. 1
QOMMERCIAL 5/16~18 HEX NUT. 1
OOMMERCIAL #114 "'0"" RING. 1
COMMERCIAL 3/4 LOCKWASHER. 1
COMMERCTAL 3/4=-16 HEX JAM NUT. 1
QOMMERCIAL 5/8-11 X 2-3/4 1LG. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 2
COMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 1LG. BUIT. HD. CAP SCRW. 16
COMMERCIAL 3/8-24 X 1/2 1G. SOC. SET SCRW. 2
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 1G, HEX HD. CAP SCRW. 6
QOMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 3/4 1G. FLT. HD. CAP SCRW. 1




ST 27| QLgHMMAYI PEAWLL Qwoadd b

EE8& ¢ 3414007 .u;r : >
"0%“‘3 9ea YA LAV EY Qo e 91 &/, % M PZ - WG _mES Low 305 (Z 996 W/ 5
(2641-490a HELANS OO 1911 2 . Yoo 15 SHteS ﬂh >
To6ul A 90 SAALA TS ?J.S(H ANV _LA=1T ] ASSVE 225075 b2y $E -V L.l | 3;23‘;2{ %
- o =LY (— = 55 GW X n
N g
i o i L
il ”'}'2“ vi bESeB-V j U / -1
R L Sp SIvvre-d - ‘é
i) FINOIT "UIOT B -2l T % -+ 2eva-y | 5
L HUATD NId SSPvE -V : = s =
w 59 1Sp Gopye-Ti AP mrmzs&, 4 - D yoa: E
=~ 'Ff'?uw.s ] ==
v} — =t »
. - : y Ca) Sl = Q
\ ey madms g | 75 3
J// B , % 1 e -Jﬁ [ % {;)
T ] -
2 N <C
| ///f ,/7”‘*‘&%;’*71\,, vy B I L e = | ANy
T / i F . u0 9/~ b sadd ? /] =
/ IvdS perpE-v 7// QL ' ' — /
~ VJzHevm Bls s ra i : \nol-omtc P -
(&sre nve owy dwe ve 4 el ¢
Vi T WNSOZS & s TSF 4 ] N /
LAWHS *? Srre ?V Z G o [ 8- /
1 WIS LSp 22vkE- . .
'itﬂ_'.!;ﬁ:’z’a/" - = '//. - o o hen - e %
AAORQagan ™ / L2 1 - L
vnun(!'? Mm\ﬂ**ﬁ—ﬂ . e ° - ,
P T - —- < ) N R =
NTT —uL—»':T\ Y —ﬁ’h/ et | — |
\\..—-\_/QI / = 5 VJq?'ﬂ s . g 'M.ol.-m.- 1
- l i\\ z e-9 | “ = n s . ‘:n e -v: - FHAGD |

: - . i

AN
SN RN =f4 | £ TR
A e \\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\\\ NN \\\i (\ AARANRIARRARAN \\\\\\k}\\\‘f\.\‘ 3

f///////j 1 |
AN Wy ym.l '.. -
SR eatE Y ,,Hx—/ { i »(H‘-m!)”_'mdn'os‘_'oﬂ{lltﬂ'_% ) - % 2,
mos Y 2 3 . 1Vr
/‘10'!-./// l , Y

SRR ‘\\\‘ IRRRINRY 1 B SN \ S R T R TR TN REA RN N R NN :
\h‘\\'i\ 9_iq \\\\ ﬂ‘ 3 AdY GL'SB‘ —_ r' M::m l‘b’“ .n l_‘ I l-.‘l .'ms-rlo uvaa
Ay =Yy Y. I l e 1 b e~ T 0 =S IN avww s 1 LA L) TS
y177 ) 3 _E_‘_'S"____jj_ = '_.-3! ‘ﬂ hif tuu: 10w Vﬁ"ﬂ LEIST ¥
[ ——— . : : 7 BIM p Vdusveursa ///// 7
o L R | T Z/
VIS ‘4P anokst G | S T l ] : fja- —
5Nid tsoud S5S *§'_F\ /’7/‘ 108 el ABevii OB
e o b ] ' - main ?nrjrs .
gl =ooliS ¢ “dwvnus : :(I ; L“_-=_,_. Tovba g = ;{:;:'4:!‘”,:'.3 -

1 -/.- 5 — . . frp— PO . (R R — mmmatiss b : s ‘._._.,___II‘:L"W__ i >
S22 =-2015 ¢ "Drwa” 2v,] l'-g"‘rv.ﬂ" - Ty —--:g =4
. s i 90’*9 .
boQus Aax 3y [~ e _.._.._.....F..—— 5 S -1 44 S ‘2] | .
i 1 = . 5

IVEND L 25 |62HF-D . L

N L J1 Goppg-D P/‘ 2 | i g
e AUSMNI O1IH o PpBH // ' :_’
1 i g
'JA:JB 'S A%Jﬁ g‘ ; | ITv
S22z ~cog e ‘DavnaL” - T -
SZZ ~ooig, & "oyvoad” e
IO L T Seppa -7 = ———t]- : e saisselt U S s o | .
o #oa # e =l D’
IYIP® L0S popp8 -F Lcsy, s 249072 - o, 408 Viage :
svas  Goppe-T |aavaemt Sorpe - T L | Sl i
. 2v39 _1o3 zopbE -9 Segre-g = - Ji"—- | e [
AN ApICB- v WEovdS .- - "///,/ — 4 BAST=>
SIpre-v //..__ : N s | i NpbB-<
/,/f/ J.q(_;z. =5 S
- d
TEE -201S5 ¢ ‘Davnas ® & o —/“_‘L& la - E — o (s e
S22 ~00IS o "oevaas” - 2!:?95-%{:%._ =l *! LoepPB -F 5N () bk.-iibB_'-é‘
3o Lgy oesee-w |[NUUE ARITT
MY  SeIbI -V (FeSHFE-F i s b R L:_‘.] ~1—- P
HIP ULSY pLIFE-F 2be 8 -=a J oy
avae iy SLSFE-= 1 * LdVHS = 7 ] !-’:-!-54'— %-v;z,;q‘.;f‘:."
A3IN  1:148 Y g ] qLEA | e ws
ZAIFTIS L6Er8- g/ L e [ : i 7
ATovas Gipbe-Y —ié.&'.l = s ].'_
e Y Ty N 14 -1
O PE-2 1 - F oL -_—/) j‘ﬁ.—
. Bge JAPHS . . _@- v i i
S _ ih - ;
* 18l e =t b oo e
1pZ L
2vID A2 .{;T

ILS#E-F




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: HIGH-LOW SHIFTER ASSEMBELY. SHEET 1 OF 1

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part MNo. Nomenc Llature Qty.

33976 oMr 3A35 | 33976 HAND LEVER, 1

84496 OMT 3AA35 | 84496 LEVER, 1

84497 OMT 3AA35 | 84497 CROSS SHAFT. 1

84498 OMT 3AA35 | 84498 INDENT BODY. 1

84686 OMT 3AA35 | 84686 HUB. 1

101483 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101483 THRUST RACE.-TRA-1220. 1

101749 | TRUARC 79136 | 101749 SNAP RING.=5100-75. 1

101853 | WALLACE 08337 | 101853 SPRING ., ~C0420-055-2000. 1
BARNES

102282 | CHICAGO 11678 | 102282 OIL SEAL.-7414 1
RAWHIDE

115074 | BALCRANK 13280 | 115074 HANDLE.-PTH 202. 1
COMMERCTAL .4375 DIA. BALL. 1
COMMFRCIAL 1/2-13 X 1/2 1G. SOC. SET SCRW. 1
COMMERCTAL 1/2 DIA. X 2-1/2 1G. HARD DOWEL. 2
QOMMERCIAL 2" 0/D FROST PLUG. 1
COMMERCIAL 1/2-20 X 1 1G. SOC. SET SCRW. 1
CQOMMERCIAL 1/2-13 X 2 LG. HEX HD. CAP SCRW. 1




‘ATEWISSY H3L4IHS MOTI-HOIH

DONT= 180y S

Sl -00/S e "TaVIL i

OCS/ - WAL & NOULONIGISL" |
Fovy USNYHL / Y

]

|
|

MIFOS abvs N XIH
B7.2ROVEN -8 |

.
- wgNn2= - 245 . - ; _
o- f(*agveoZ " \

da &7 MIFOS LIS 2O

| o2 Hie ANYIITY R 5 .

28978y o~ l/
SIexe-t ¥INIT Gure

e Te8 - T ASSKS 23037 !

AT BN s N G
v ,/{W\.r[l.li NooEED i =iz -~ #
| i B 7

1 4.« i \\

Vo A1 Vo
ALY s TyraIs 11 iy :
o o vitl v /- ] x / _

\\.

FIAINIDS _

}l

= ol 22,
= . 205
UJW.: DN Si-gf 'To% L3S /

Mys| 'viIs SLE?Y |J
-y

So== INI9V gLt rg
SoSg -550-0O2pc e vy D

ASW'S YaNolLSoc INIFIN [BOPB -V

vE 39vd




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: L.H. HEADSTOCK SHIFTERS ASSEMELY. SHEET 1 OF 2.

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCH Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
41020 OMT 3AA35 41020 HEADSTOCK CLAMP 1
84421 OMT 3AA35 | 84421 CLUTCH LEVER, 1
84434 OMT 3AA35 | 84434 TOP HEADSTOCK COVER, 1
84436 OMT 3AA35 | 84436 GEAR SHAFT LEVER 1
84437 OMT 3AA35 | 84437 SHIFTER. 1
84439 OMT 34435 84439 CROSS SHAFT. 1
84440 OMT 3AA35 | 84440 TUBE. 1
84441 OMT 3AA35 | 84441 SHIFTER. 1
84442 OMT 3AA35 | 84442 SHIFTER. 1
84443 OMT 3AA35 | 84443 SHIFTER LEVER. 1
84451 OMT 34435 | 84451 SHIFTER LEVER. 1
84526 oMT 34A35 | 84526 RUBBER MAT 1
84528 OMT 3AA35 | 84528 OIL SUPPLY TRAY. 1
84702 OMT 3AA35 | 84702 TNDENT POSITIONER ASSEMBLY. 1
84731 OMT 3AA35 | 84731 KNOB. 1
84732 OMT MA35 | 84732 DIAL INDICATOR PLATE. 2
B4741 OMT 3AA35 84741 HANDWHEEL 1
85111 OMT 3AA35 | 85111 INDENT POSITIONER ASSEMELY., 2
85114 OMT 3AA35 | 85114 HUB. 1
85115 OMT 3A35 | 85115 COUPLING STUD. 1
109776 | QMT 3AA35 | 109776 SPEED PLATE. 1
114544 | OMT 3AA35 | 114544 FRONT QOVER PLATE 1
101386 | STAFFORD 65646 | 101386 OOLLAR-10P 2
101389 | STAFFORD 65646 | 101389 QOLLAR=-20P 1
101482 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101482 THRUST WASHER-TRA-1018 1
101835 | PRODUCIO 101835 SPRING-MHP-02 2
101927 | BOSTON OACA6 | 101927 BRONZE BEARING-B1014-6 2
115074 | BALCRANK 1JZ80 | 115074 HANDLE-PTH 202 1
115075 | CHICAGO 11678 | 115075 OTL SEAL.-6148-HMI-R 1

RAWHIDE




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: L.H. HEADSTOOK SHIFTERS ASSEMBELY. SHEET 2 OF 2.

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
OOMMERCIAL 7/16=14 X 1/2 1G. SOC. SET SCRW. 2
COMMERCIAL .375 DIA. BALL. 2
COMMERCTAL 5/16 DIA. X 1-1/8 LG. HARD DOWEL. 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 1 1G. SOC. HD, CAP SCRW. 1
COMMERCTAL #014 "0 RING. 1
QOMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA. X 2-1/2 1G. HARD DOWEL. 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 1G. HEX CAP SCEW. 2
CQOMMERCTIAL 1/2 DIA. X 1-1/2 1G. DOWEL. 1
COMMFRCIAL 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 LG. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 1
QOMMERCIAL 1/4 X 1 1G. DOWEL, 2
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 1
COMMERCIAL #322 "0 RING. 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4 DIA. X 1-1/4 1G. HARD DOWEL. 2
QOMMERCIAL 5/16=18 X 1-1/4 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 6
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 3/4 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW, 1
COMMFRCTAL 1/2-13 HEX JAM NUT. 2
COMMERCTAL 1/2-13 X 1 1G, HEX. HD. CAP SCRW. 2
OMMERCIAL 5/8-11 X 2-1/4 1G. (CR.5) HEX. CAP SCW. 2
COMMERCTAL 3/8 DIA. X 1-3/4 LG. DOWEL. 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4-20 X 1/2 1G. BUTT. HD. CAP SCRW. 6
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 X 3/4 LG. SOC. SET SCRW. 1
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 X 1/2 1G. SOC. SET SCW CONE PT. 1




GtiEs 0 muesenu @

\wm‘@..auaﬁq{hh.n 55
Zeire-v|

1644 8-9—

W WAL

o

I = o NiT
urf./ 20972 Id
/. ot SiiS8-v

o7

; mnpvaM../
i

ATEWISSY SYIL4IHS MOOLSAVIH 'H

Seev2)
/MS [ xS1-2, =oHH

20L 78"

Pr Ten Y7195
TG¥0F VIS

Y~y

.A..JL

miwh rg-d/

ASSV/S GONN-204 V1N

2y non OZ-9f ¥ pesel/~ Y
FUv T TIAOD INOIS

)

ﬁ
|

5
U= WK BHIDe \

var e WD

o 22 ON

5 Ny 2 % N-BE
\ \klh e
Y70 TFOewris n.@.\
]
i 1

TIE 'ON
SRiN-T NOITRIITNG T

1

oy | XeCRY 70T
5 bpE-& 07 IUTT

W3 IMIT SIS

I

29 - i #

LT A S

£

77T

&

8-

(2) izem "020v03a™ | ﬁ/f//

dIwoitivog ANIINI(2)

NS gV
/

ﬂ‘e., o on !lwnﬁ

"FoP ude 295 \2)

FOS e LAVIVIT ZFI5VI FLIZDO07 Alda¥

v
..-\\..\_. “\_
[ susz-g 4
D= =
INE _ _ o _ .
| - _ ~ xiioy
i 3 iy - — _
_rzfz __ _ @ ﬂ Ny AN /,_d N T /
& _ — . / — MWL (5 L . \
- AN el - MiLi'AS 8 2 C2) Steowa - avow h * o1] » 91 -B/g ‘SOHS
e A =G HIN'® / \ (i T <% g as KL
L ﬁ oA / .\MLA/;/ 771 S5-V-a3R0I175Od ZNFC. < ,__, ST 708 R - O E /
o fsor 2/ o7« “ngs ] _ - )m p =
. ) y>gvs e 205 T ,.a_,,.... It _ By -das yInSUm sSAan] Eh.vﬂmmhlum. / / UNG g SN N..l =N
J / _.... J..__,:,_./ : v JO I #6705 TEOAIVis . / F CE B PVE R e e 1
T B | e ..__ f e .
"l 7 i _E?f _ e IR S : ety il
[ \ y 2 tod ) ] e 7 F .. P r " y [ F AT N e \.. \\ 3 \.\.. v ..\. = . Y ..‘\ ‘ \. )
7 s e e 2o i L e L o s e v Lt ALY \
g — ' // A - \ -
e 3 AT TS § 5T SED-5 SEL S
V/5 227MmONY ALY G T LT T LT 8Z sFP-2 = et
1 39vd ASSw Twaiy Ly YDOLSVIN 2L Lo TS L3I TTIIAE IO Eal u\m @ =P, SO AN




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: FEEDBOX ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 3.

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSQM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
41480 oMT 3AA35 41480 WASHER . 1
84318 OMT 3AA35 84318 SHIFTER ASSEMBLY. 1
84321 OMT 3AA35 84321 LEVER ASSEMBLY. 2
84327 OMT 3AA35 84327 SHOE, 1
84328 QMT 3AA35 84328 UPPER SHAFT. 1
84329 OMT 3AA35 84329 45T/19T FEED GEAR. 1
84330 OMT 3AA35 84330 18T FEED GEAR. 1
84331 OMT 3AA35 84331 36T FEED GEAR. 1
84332 OMT 3AA35 84332 27T FEED GEAR. 1
84334 OMT 3AA35 84334 35T/30T FEED GEAR. 1
84337 OMT 3AA35 84337 SHAFT. 1
84338 OMT 3AA35 84338 SPACER. 1
84339 OMT 3AA35 84339 24T FEED GEAR. 1
84340 OMT 34A35 84340 27T FEED GEAR. 1
84341 OMT 3AA35 84341 30T FEED GEAR. 1
84342 OMT 3AA35 84342 23T FEED GEAR. 1
84343 OMT 3AA35 84343 24T FEED GEAR. 1
84344 OMT 3AA35 84344 26T FEED GEAR. 1
84345 OMT 3AA35 84345 28T FEED GEAR. 1
84346 OMT 3AA35 84346 27T FEED GEAR. 1
84347 OMT 3AA35 84347 SPACER, 2
84348 OMT 3AA35 84348 18T FEED GEAR 1
84349 OMT 3AA35 84349 36T FEED GEAR. 1
84350 OMT 3AA35 84350 WASHER. 1
84353 OMT 3AA35 84353 27T FEED GEAR. 1
84354 OMT 3AA35 84354 22T FEED GEAR 1
84355 OMT 3AA35 84355 22T FEED GEAR 1
84356 OMT 3AA35 84356 22T FEFD GEAR. 1
84357 oMT 3AA35 84357 22T FEED CEAR. 1
84358 OMT 3AA35 84358 33T FEED GEAR. 1
84359 OMT 34A35 84359 33T FEED GEAR. 1
84360 OMT 3AA35 84360 33T FEED GEAR. 1
84361 OMT 34A35 84361 WASHER.. 1
84363 OMT 34435 84363 ROLLER KEY. 1
84364 OMT 3AA35 84364 KEY RETAINER. 1
84365 OMT 3AA35 84365 SHIFTER SHAFT. 1
84366 QMT 3AA35 84366 36T FEED GEAR, 1




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: FEEDBOX ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 3
I.D.No, | Mamufacturer FSCM Part MNo. Nomenc lature Qty.
368 OMT 3AA35 84368 22T FEED GEAR. 1
84369 OMT 3AA35 | 84369 INPUT SHAFT. 1
84370 OMT 3AA35 | 84370 18T/19T FEED GEAR. 1
84371 OMT 3AA35 | 84371 SPACER. 1
84372 OMT 3AA35 | 84372 L.H. QOVER. 1
84373 OMT 3AA35 | 84373 95T SIDE GEAR. 1
84374 OMT 3AA35 | 84374 27T/21T FEED GEAR. 1
84379 OMT 3AA35 | 84379 INDEX PLATE. 1
84380 OMT 3AA35 | 84380 BACK QOVER. 1
84381 OMT 3AA35 | 84381 KEY. 1
84524 OMT 3AA35 | 84524 SHIFTER GEAR ASSEMBLY. 1
84555 OMT 3AA35 | 84555 SPACER. 1
84584 OMT 3AA35 | 84584 FEEDBOX FRONT (DVER. 1
84733 OMT 34A35 | 84733 INDICATOR KNOB ASSEMELY. 1
84859 OMT 3AA35 | 84859 INDICATOR KNOB ASSEMBLY. 1
109714  |OMT 38A35 | 109714 SHAFT. 1
109724  |oMT 3AA35 | 109724 LOWER SHAFT ASSEMBLY. 1
114504  |oMT 3AA35 | 114504 FEED CHART. 1
114858  |oMT 3AA35 | 114858 R.H. COVER. 1
114915  |OMT 3AA35 | 114915 OUTPUT SHAFT. 1
114916  |OMT 3AA35 | 114916 FEEDBOX CASTING. 1
101523  |FAG 36069 | 101523 BEARING. -6005. 4
101547  |FAG 36069 | 101547 BEARING.-6205-2RS . 1
101558  |FAG 36069 | 101558 BEARING. =6303. 1
101749  |TRUARC 79136 | 101749 SNAP RING.-5100-75 1
101756  |TRUARC 79136 | 101756 SNAP RING.=5100-125. 8
101773  |TRUARC 79136 | 101773 SNAP RING.-5103-62. 1
101779 | TRUARC 79136 | 101779 SNAP RING.-5103-100. 5
101780  |TRUARC 79136 | 101780 SNAP RING.-5103-112. 1
101781  |TRUARC 79136 | 101781 SNAP RING.=-5103-150. 1
101839  |WALLACE 08337 | 101839 SPRING . ~C0240-035-0620. 1
BARNES
101843  |WALLACE 08337 | 101843 SPRING.-C0300-038-0810. 1
BARNES
101918  |BOSTON 0ACA6 | 101918 BEARING.-B810=6. 2
101930 | BOSTON OACA6 | 101930 BEARING.-B1216-6 1
101976  |BLJUR 70924 | 101976 WINDOW UNTT-B5095 1
102279 | CHICAGD 11678 | 102279 OTL SFAL - 6148 1
RANHIDT




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: FEEDBOX ASSEMBLY. SHEET 3 OF 3,

I.D.No. | Mamufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
115076 | FAG 36069 | 115076 BEARING. -6006. g
115077 |FAG 36069 | 115077 BEARING.=3204. 1
115115 |FAG 36069 | 115155 BEARING. =6304-2RS 1
115116  |FAG 36069 | 115116 SNAP RING.-SP 52 1
115117 BOSTON QACA6 115117 COUPLING-5CC-3/4 X 3/4 1

COMMERCTAL 1/4=20 X 7/8 16. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4-20 X 5/8 1G. BUT. HD, SOC. SCRW. 3
QOMMERCTAL 1/4=-20 X 1-3/4 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 1
COMMERCTAL 1/2 DIA. X 2 LG. PULL DOWEL. 2
COOMMERCIAL 7/16-14 X 2 16, SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 4
COMMERCTAL 3/8-18 NPT SOC. HD., PIPE PLUG. 2
QOMMERCTAL 3/8 NPT 90 ELBOW (GALV.) 1
COMMERCTAL 3/8 NPT X 2-1/2 1G. NIPFLE (GALV.) 1
QOMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 3/4 1G. FLT. HD SOC CAP SCRW 1
COMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 LG. SOC HD CAP SCRW. 5
COMMERCIAL 3/8-24 X 3/8 1G. "NYLOK' SOC SET SCRW 2
COMMFRCTAL 5/16 DIA. HARDENED STEEL BALL. 1
COMMERCIAL #808 WOODRUFF KEY, 2
COMMERCIAL 5/8-18 "NYLOK'' HEX NUT. 1
COMMERCIAL #223 '0" RING. 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16=18 X 1-1/4 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW. 6
COMMERCTAL #606 WOODRUFF KEY. 4




ATdWISSY Xodaddd

Sssea e uad "
MIAINAS, 12E ¥ 2s5dv Ty

... ANAQop  AINSE HOLOWIBAOL LT w3 STITNOD A0: .
SQAMAEML MmIBDG no
oy . % w8 AMWaE2 as0 & =
Lan 91 . 94 |\\\\/ corny 3 “11-o0is . rdma e 23 a.au ¢ Svio e Bpio .
20%a  dara 9w r0% AWML A IwNOwL AT = V13 oL BINOD MO s ko &
\ \ RS @ p /3 V-v_ NOILO3S
rrigol " "
14 Vot 0O1I%0-3E0-0%20-3 » 1024 31307, 380 ‘1S
9,939 2 2007 . il lu/ / eSS SAWBND 3INATM F 38D wo a0 3w SLRY9 aY 3
DWrmNIg DS 3 o . 4 319 9L SIS awmawye AW ERR BTN 239 M 1~|@0.
e.m.__w.mo_ »2 <> sQl CA%E WA Ny i\ : AT AN ey
AIB_MISSY -qnsg, \ - e
p 4 = L3 AR =i ;
(4341 LAYMWS  ai1mon BITWNIIE A e S310W 2 9 wez- ]
Ry Wy TR e _— .._HIUU....! 2225 aN?D A¥in. 13andew
WAWANAIW DWAEL .a__i.lrl_.. —
% A \
\ 3 % i

QwEnoE WLt
wahY A AR AT

- 2
v

i1

1]
\

.. (-

\
a ¢ 35

; T / 2o i_.
b —

2 N1 -V a
%8 ILH0ow8 pOLS08

ST ¥ra
LiaNws BILANS

. BEroer J0C .
ONI74007 NOLSOod

i

SL-00IS«< "IN DyvOyL
sieril

AANMNS_ 104 LN0
L2545 9MNIY dwNS 9wd
MIZFOE?  OWIMN1IY Dwd
TOoVE' 9 AT R T T
A5 94D ‘AN 1IND0S.

|

QQ3Y E " 909,
H4ANATO0OM-* A3 X

a 033 5.

o \
o8%b8
WINOD  AIVE

M oPL R R - g
TS 42 QM DS,

ALIHYT) HO4-

BO-BIEOZ =% ) LI 73

Deril LERYS * 27 85 ¥ 0z- %)
DMISYD 20807333 FEL TS S9%ve 835 47 "30% ‘W A5G . w
AANMS atam™
[ETEva ;
BADIVAS: \LS v8
EO0OL 9 = % s c
= L owuYIR ovi AAINAS, » ¥g s 0z - ¥
) 3 S47% ad3. QWM. 1331305
1023y ¥ SO0 e .
opayas O% 4 = Igek8 . x23

: NOILISOd 40 1110 NMOKS
HOUUM AOW_XIn- Qo z 08 riv EA-EE ]
D-0\8R-PZLYE & RINS VM — 9573 2 DHamoa g
N 98 21038 - hoL508 " '
Q.07 7 eo| » - - . .
A3%  1itmadom os sva, QAZE va 2 Y Y 8- A
WA S . AANWS m3ad0r TAYS AND J0S AN M AN R L I e
T T~ - . B a¥D AYIWM 13NJ0S-
MIANOD W amm s 00V-S0iS, Ly eve e : -s029, -
Saawieram dwvnal amas z R EEATE >V Y% rwz-gk SNz il

SA0UR, ads L A3S | D0S DWrvEvIL ova. :

lavn) L 2-%-04-W
—'B83POD ANOWA  XOVAIAY

272 sw ™R - O

O0Si- [SC\S o N»._ﬂ.fPJ.

WAWNAIAU C DBNOBL - M3INOY  M¥
K SRLPD
. ANBWISSY - 90
128 - - ; e U R T8 e 1T 1Y
CIE-S- 1 - uof—ﬂl\\/ o T v ey
LSSV -ans T BEEG ¥ ) ANIND Alaanw q ; .
. BALANEY TIERISSY WiiTwe : : = / FERTWRETS SRR
T m [ oww | o WOIIR04 3iadiw THE LS G v s _ !ll\— = -8 .
ool (4 w | 61 . rr- = AVTAI0 MOAmMMm Canmie
09| g6 oo | e fl o | oc el | ow _m
oo | s | o« o | €l . i -
. i o\80-B%0-00%0, u
L4 oC wiw | L || 9T L4 6lL) | SHIEaS  SINEME AV ITME csavs
ozt | e ocem | o | o 61 ? ATVRRASSY - TnS
oz 9 Twewe | sz f o 11 o | 1l S SOl e
o | o« wem | w e | 95¢w | of ?
06 61 06 w KR | 6 29 - SO\S. )
owl | gv otew | €2 || ooze | 2z esem | @ W ANMTLIZ DANOAL S
wua| u o | m | wem| ¢ Ai=o 2R MBRISSY - Sos
i i witwd | T ff @vor 44 sl | 9 ania z \2e99 c2 MmOz — w33 B Lihe
ozt | % eim | w flzor | oz o%em | ¢ ASSY-E0S  wIA3T /
ou|f m eim | oz foor | e | oy e = 3 a
uun @ | oowm | et four | Sma € — f..m,_,qu.A, wa._..f,uw 14w 3-8
ra H eea | oot fl e | e 6sCR | T = e Ofne idie Qn SO0S
i v | av | 9ozr | ec o | 1 9€ J9vd EEY T v
o mee | oten | e || cwa | o {1 (] :
‘m Liva | pan o Lvd




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON:FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSM Part No. Nomenc Lature Qty.
109681  [OMT 3AA35 | 109681 36T GEAR 1
109682  |OMT 3AA35 | 109682 21T GEAR 3
109686  [OMT 3AA35 | 109686 KNOB 1
109687  |OMT 3AA35 | 109687 NAMEPLATE 1
114691  |OMT 3AA35 | 114691 SPACER 1
114692  [OMT 3AA35 | 114692 SHAFT 1
114693  |oMT 3AA35 | 114693 AXLE 1
11469  [oMT 3AA35 | 114694 21T TDLER GEAR 1
114695  [oMT 3AA35 | 114695 SPACER 1
114696  (OMT 3AA35 | 114696 SHIFTER 1
114697  |oMT 3AA35 | 114697 BRACKET 1
114698  |oMT 34435 | 114698 SHAFT !
114699  |aMT 3AA35 | 114699 21T GEAR 1
114797  |OMT 3AA35 | 114797 RETAINING PLATE 1
114798  |QMT 3AA35 | 114798 MOUNTING PLATE 1
114799  |OMT 3AA35 | 114799 QOVER 1
114800  |oMT 3AA35 | 114800 DRIVE SHAFT 1
101525  |FAG 36069 | 6006~2RS BALL BEARING 2
101750  |TRUARC 79136 | 5100-87 RETAINING RING 1
101755  |TRUARC 79136 | 5100-118 RETAINING RING 1
101839  |WALLACE BARNES | 08337 | (0240-038-0620 SPRING 1
115077 FAG 36069 3204 BALL BEARING 1
115119  |FAG 36069 | MB2 LOCK WASHER 1
115120  |FAG 36069 | KM2 LOCK NUT 1
115121  |FaG 36069 | 6005-ZRS BALL BEARING 1
115122  |FAG 36069 | 6002-2RS BALL BEARING 1
115124 | SPAE-NAUR W-157 WASHER 1
115125  |SPAE-NAUR W=179 WASHER 1
OOMMERCIAL 3/8-16 x 1 SOC HD CAP SCREW 6
COMMERCIAL 5/16=18 x 3/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4-20 x 2 SOC HD CAP SCREW 2
COMMERCIAL 1/4~20 x 1/2 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 4
QOMMERCIAL 3/8-24 x 1 HEX HD CAP SCREW 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4 DIA. STEEL BAIL 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 SPRING WASHER 1
COMMERCIAL WOODRUFF KEY - 606 1
COMMERCIAL WOODRUFF KEY - 807 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA x 1 PULL DOWEL 2
QOMMERCTAL 1/4 DIA x 3/4 DOWEL PIN 1
COMMFRCTAL 3/16 DIA x 1-1/2 ROLL PIN 1




——

ATHWASSY JATHA a3ad

§|— ¢ MNoiLIs

162¢+//-V * YITVIG

€69/ -V 7 v

cGW,  Ovy "YIHSYMNIOT
SWN T Oyg T LINNITT

N dSHYZ T 2009, " Dp 948 Tivg

/\ 2 /\ NOILJ3IC

(

FoZrii-v TYIIGI 112

il

\||| CeZ¢t//-9 TIVI9 |17

(2) 38y 9009 . TO9vY  "Dyg T1iva

8//-00IS o " 2¥¥AJL * ONIg 13y

b CLs)
S\ B
E T N, 1L
N—— 008577~ “17vAS FAIIT M _“ +H ff“...\
S69kII-V - J3ovds LT~ . Vi I77% T STV AN e

= - i Sl#g» ON- 975 - ¢JOG i ! /,/
<///4 i ”\l Q@h?\hlu O .mhv\u&_ 02____..&2_.403. . ..
. (2)9].2y DN - %4 ~ ¢IHS I~

Le9EII-Y © IIvyg _ .../ : J
/I GeLFIT-3 T YIS st ~ '

969 FI/-V ~ IJVHT |\ !

537 S009s ~ BYvd ~O¥g 77vE ||t\s\.n/.

)

1

' 1

= 1 i

ai10] - Tr© N

“ m . /i P // / H

. lf--—= LOBa A3N 74719GO0M . O A\ i

Sl : AP S ! \ /), b
_ +.|...|_?~. 189260/~ "¥v30 Log |@ TN/ :
5 o X 2 :
SEOST—T—SNITITGS AT 7777 77 | i BTT+vid 7 7 NIg 7705 A _ RS

' J;ww i L8260~V "IIVIid INVN .@r

. ) - J ;

6l -M, ENvN- IVdS T MIHCYM a3 < < 289601-V HONY " —— -

(¥) D124 »IN -ty F5 V2 "UH NOLLNG

= : = = = | - > 1
aT g/e HIHSVYM ONIJJs .__. i _ i P
91T > INT P2 = 8/e I35 avo dF ¥IL \ L8005, “33vNdL ~ ONIg 133
_rﬂu! (NMOKWS 10N)
20T a AIN FINTTOOM BT 7E “VId % Nig TAT V] s vigae— Ting
VeI vil=-V " IIIN5 (97 97.17 N-9%& "CI5E
L6lr/7-9 ~ 3IVIid ONINTVIIY
FOZE s  DVT B3g Tive _\)r.r_
Z

282601 -9 “IvIO ]

269vIil -V T I4vHS

V' caws T IvE 73318 |\\
om@o-mma:avwout,um&.wz_.&qm.qsau

g

|
- :@
tlh-

LE  39Vd

{'; iy




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: APRON ASSEMBLY SHEET #1. SHEET 2 CF 2.

I.D.No. | Mamufacturer FSQM Part No. Nomenc lature ty.

115082 | PARKER 17506 | 115082 SFAL . -8405-0093. 1

115083 | BARNES 08337 | 115083 "SPEC'' SPRING WASHER.=-W2132-023. 1

115084 | REID 01599 | 115084 PLASTIC BALL (BLACK).-B=15. 1
FAG 36069 | WK=2528-2 WATER PUMP BEARING 1
SPANAUR B-1716 PLUG BOTTOM 1
SPANAUR ROLLED SPRING PIN-3/16 DIA. X 3/4 1G. 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4-20 HEX NUT. 1
COMMERCIAL #10-NC X 3/8 LG. RD. HD. SOC. SCRW. 4
COMMERCTAL 3/8=24 X 5/8 1G. SOC. SET SCRW. CUP PT 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16 DIA, HDN, STEEL BALL. ]
COMMERCIAL #10-NC X 1/4 16, SOC. SET SCREW. 1
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 X 3 1G. SHOULDER SCREW. 1
(OMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 1 LG. SOC. HD. CAP SCREW. 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG. BUTT HD SOC CAP SCRW 6
OMMERCTAL 1/4-NC X 1/4 1G. SOC. HD CAP SCREW. 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA. X 1-1/4 LG. DOWEL, 2
QOMMERCTAL 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 SOC SET SCRW HEX PT 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4~=20 X 3/8 SOC SET SCREW CUP PT 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA X 3/4 SHOULDER SCREW : |
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 X 3-1/2 SOC HD CAP SCREW 2
COMMFRCIAL 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 4
COMMERCTAL 1/4=20 X 1/2 SOC HD CAP SCREW 1
QOMMFRCIAL #12-24 X 1-1/2 SOC HD CAP SCREW 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 BUIT HD SOC CAP SCREW 6
COMMFRCIAL 5/16 DIA X 1-1/2 DOWEL 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA STEEL BALL 1




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: APRON ASSEMBLY SHEET #1. SHEET 1 OF 2.

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
4475 OMT 3AA35 84475 HANDWHEEL 1
2/,/4,79 OMT 3AA35 | 84479 GEAR ASSEMELY . 1
184494 OMT 3AA35 | 84494 HANDGRIP. 1
84869 OMT 3AA35 84869 FEED TNDICATOR PLATE. 1
85107 OMT 3AA35 | 85107 THREAD CHASING DIAL. 1
85630 OMT 3AA35 | 85630 SHAFT. 1
109653  [OMT 34A35 | 109653 APRON EXTENSION HOUSING. 1
109659  |OMT 3AA35 | 109659 GFAR. 1
114661  |[OMT 3AA35 | 114661 CONTROL BOX HOUSING. 1
114662  |oMT 3AA35 | 114662 BEVEL GEAR ASSEMBLY. 1
114663  |oMT 3AA35 | 114663 CLUTCH GEAR. 1
114664  |QMT 3AA35 | 114664 CLUTCH. 1
114665  |OMT 3AA35 | 114665 CLUTGH PUSHER. 1
114666  |OMT 3AA35 | 114666 SHAFT. 1
114667  |OMT 3AA35 | 114667 1/4=NC SET SCREW. 1
114668  |OMT 34A35 | 114668 HANDLE BAR. 1
114669  |OMT 3AA35 | 114669 SPRING ADJUSTER. 1
114671 |OMT 3AA35 114671 CQONTROL BOX QOVER. 1
114805  |OMT 3AA35 | 114805 HOUSING 1
114989  |oMT 3AA35 | 114989 SHAFT. 1
114990  |OMT 3AA35 | 114990 ROLLER 1
114991  |OMT 3AA35 | 114991 TUBE 1
114992  |oMT 3AA35 | 114992 MOUNTING FLATE 1
115238  |aMT 3AA35 | 115238 APRON FRONT PLATE ik
115257 |oMT 3aA35 | 115257 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
101477 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101477 BEARING .NTA=1220. 1
101482 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101482 WASHFR . -TRA-1018. 2
101483 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101483 BEARING.-TRA-1220. 2
101539 |FAG 36069 | 101539 BEARING.-6202. 1
101670 |REID 01599 | 101670 OVAL PLASTIC KNOB (RED).-ROA-2 1
101788 | TRUARC 79136 | 101788 RETAINER.=5133-62. 2
101836 | PRODUCTO 101836 3/8 DIA. X 1-1/2 1G. DIE SPRING. 1
101843 | BARNES 08337 | 101843 SPRING. -C0300-038-0810. 1
101924 | BOSTON OACA6 | 101924 BEARING.-B1012-5. 2
102284 | CHICAGO RAWHD 11678 | 102284 OIL SEAL.=7440. 1
110058  |TRUARC 79136 | 110058 RETAINER . -N5000-218. 1
115005 |GITS OBT82 | 115005 OIL CUP STYLE "LP' 3/8-18 NPT.-1402. 1
115076 | FAG 36069 | 115076 BEARING . -6006. 1




T#LITHS ATWASSY NOUJY
- £9%
....\|a.$0.:u5ﬁ

29Il
—ASSY-gnc &vJi9 13A3Q

. i/ T ONISNOH—no
#o8 INISnoH "9007-9vryvIg IV
‘03 Z 91 41 » VIA %% * 13M0a a———
97 %/ T Fe -7IMOT TUd ———— E20-CEIZM -FFHSYM INIISS T 3dS. ~SINAVY SN, zo_pu 43 a0y 2 ONN_,? YYLa&
— b ‘DI %f +IN-2% “CIHC ‘BIZ-000SN -INH IVIVIVLIY IAWTYL ONIAYIH  NOLONISHOL
M3IA_INOT3 ; PRINI-RILOT)
. T (Ea1ns) . : 2029-9INIAVIZ IV1
=—=a e P 1 ; . G991 -¥3HSN HILATI
: _ : i T LI -MAIS 135 IV-*

Qo3 | 0221-.VINs
ONI¥YID NOLONINYOL

Obr# L 3N
Iv3Ss N0 H/5

LN O-%% \

d
8, 4
A -
] }
va
4
7
L]
%
“ -
_ QOIY Z~"91U%E* IN- G "CIHG 2 ,_
- . - f
Wﬂuw..wu. BM\‘.QH__ .wv.hﬂﬂw 129811 Y3400 Y09 104LN0D _
dv. ' QOIS b - YIE JYD AN NOLING FI9/c » IN-Ola E
19911 * ONISNOH X049 10¥INOD

10ISE ~ASSY-9/%
TYIT QVISYHT TYIHHL

“ﬁ
i

Sy

Bezs 1/
NI INO¥S NOYoV-

£5960/ 9SH ‘NOISNIXT NOYSY
698-2
Jivid &OLVIIAN! d33d

i
s

(a13)  manss . . LGZEI/-V "DNIXIS NOISSIYINO? —'

0.1« Q1-2i5 4333 SSO03d 2 . aoiy 2 CD-EE)Ga
e : . 1dN 91- 9/¢ | YINIVIIY Q¥VINL
I1.JIKLE “ 4D 1O - 3
. Z2Opbl= GLID L\ T Syarsiais
/ : YIHSYM NOLONIYHOL
¥ bt xmaty  wid bwads dITT0y. £ a3y 2

- 21019~ 229bE 6N
InwN-3vds, / rerrg / g
06é6¥11 '4IT0Y 1 dIYSANYE <9> : oxg Nzowmlzohmqm
. R oo _ Al Lbbg.
9 FrxM=bf “dm ) w5 135 905 &84k T LIVHS e E 97 Er VT e »mﬁi-m:m 430
M=t 1o X3 YIS ¥3IAINOHS <5>
51 % xaw-4 -SoHS N, .B-9_ NOIL33S . 0£9s8g
4511 "HvE ] . i . JLION 335 ¥ LAWHS
. Y CTRETT 2-Y0¥ s (@3FD GOV LSV TVAO S.QIFY
_ : L 999011-2vg ITANVH
- ‘WIT % -TIvd T7IFLS ;
. = . ‘SI-Gw  (N79) v !
CEO-HW OLINTO TS ~97 | » 'WT Br) =INIHIS FIa /r / . s (N9 1vg ISV Id  5.q13Y
’ . . Wi 1 £ ’ :
679#! ~YILSMLAY IVIIJS m . : £ ; . VA 1331S NOH VIS
ik [/ SLEFB " IIHMONVH <> 0I180- 8€0- COED-»
i | ll— N 91410 ONIYHS SINM¥YE FIVTIVAM
7T I « NOLLNG 9NTd YNYN- VS <E>
= H NEEE ; (1d NI )91 g « 22~ /e
% I ,_” d Mu & = IN - A M3INIS 13 “J0S
. sia - [ 1 1 1 . M H
‘91 by W By -MIYIS FFTINOHS R . —= // _1.u|..m (2d d12) Y6 13 ‘ 208
; K _Hm ~ N\ i . 2-8252-YM Svy -
SN L/ ol 9¥g dwnd 4ilvM <z>
1 N \ e
19Nt - L SVHS 652601 *yvID >

€2)0L &3 V/S TIIHM/ YYD

\  gexw-b G4 dm)as LS XS

€600-506F - MIC 4 YINIvd — 4 gy ax1IN=81  SDHS
Z4641 TILVI DMLINAOW

8¢ 3J9vd




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: APRON ASSEMBLY SHEET #2. SHEET 1 CF 1.
1.D.No. | Memufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
84484 OMT 3AA35 | 84484 LOCKING BAR. 1
84485 QMT 3AA35 | 84485 HALF NUT (DNTROL SHAFT. 1
84486 OMT 3AA35 | 84486 FLOATING COUPLING. 1
84487 QMT 3AA35 | 84487 GUIDE. 2
84489 OMT 3AA35 | 84489 PAD, 2
84490 OMT 3AA35 | 84490 HALF NUT (DVER, 1
84493 OMT 3AA35 | 84493 LEVER. 1
84508 oMT 3AA35 | 84508 LEVEL 1
85063 OMT MA35 | 85063 HALF NUT SET 1
85563 OMT 3AA35 | 85563 LFADSCREW SUPFORT 1
109657 | oMT 3AA35 | 109657 GEAR 1
109707 | oMT 34A35 | 109707 SPACFR 1
101847 | BARNES 08337 | 101847 SPRING . -C0360-042-0560. 1
115074 | REID 01599 | 115074 PLASTIC HANDLE (BLACK).-PTH 202. 1
115085 | REID 01599 | 115085 PLASTIC HANDLE (RED).-190, 1
TORRINGTON JH=-812 BEARING 1
REID 01599 RED KNOB (MAROON) 7/16-20 INSERT 1
CQOMMERCIAL 5/16 DIA. X 3/4 1G. DOWEL. 1
COMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 3/4 1G. HEX HD CAP SCREW. 4
QOMMERCIAL 5/16=24 X 1-3/4 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1
COMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 3/8 1G. SOC SEI SCRW CUP PT 1
(OMMERCTIAL 3/8 DIA. X 1 IG. DOWEL. 1
COMMERCTAL 1/2 DIA X 2-1/4 DOWEL 4




CH#IJAHS XT1EWASSY NOMdY

D1 e » gi- 9y
n.»n\-.u:q.: MIYIS L3S LINIOS

Eoprg
YIATT

- 202 Hid»
CHIVIg

5.a13y

aNYE - D11V Y4
218 -HC -

INIZYIG NOLONI YN0 L

£y
%

5

R
Y

Iy
£

o
N\k"‘i\ |

—
]
tdada

i

]
G XN

|- oo
\

LAHISNI 02 - My
EE=  S.qu3y
(NOOYYW) QONY aNnoy

805+8 Y377

\| LS5T60! "Y¥iO

. _ : e
/.‘ . R m ' - S
._.L Ll ! N /
_— I~ LOL6O! "YIIVIS
o
..|I§J.1|nx/ 1 .\\; h
] /
!
!
j H D1 WAZ - VI 2 C1INOT
/i
m
\-
f
_1.
26 bra !
ON/14N0I ONILYO1S /
i /
1.1 - WICT % J \
1IMOa /

!
sakrg |\
N AN 414

LAWHE T

)
1=

LS
o

6€ 39vd

i l-4d]
¥YE ONINIO7

g8
SN IGNO2 ONILYOT4

91 #E » W e

958 1¥O44NS im&_ucaqﬁq ;
aviy 2 18t+8
3aIn9
€908 136 1NN JIwH
‘D1 £El ¢« 4NN P2 - DN \\ , e

13IMOQa
MIFIS JY2 QH 13¥205 \
a.oiy 2 mmvvm II\\\\\\.\ gm@. & 91 =g » QI-9Ys
¥I5 g¥D) 4 NO9YYIM
Cobrr3
Q950 - Z50-0750 -2 HIAQ2 10N JIvH
ONIZLS  SINHYT 329 1vm




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: APRON ASSEMBLY SHEET #3. SHEET 1 CF 1,

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSQM Part No. Nomenc Llature Qty.
84455 OMT 3AA35 | 84455 FUMP PLUNGER. 1
84456 oMT 3AA35 844,56 PUMP HOUSING. 1
84476 OMT 3AA35 | 84476 RACK PINION SHAFT, 1
84477 OMT 3AA35 | 84477 24T BEVEL GEAR, 1
BLATS OMT 3AA35 | 84478 81T GEAR. 1
84495 QMT 3AA35 | 84495 BEVEL GEAR HOLDER, 1
84501 OMT 3AA35 | 84501 18T GEAR, 1
84506 OMT 3AA35 | 84506 CONTRCL HOUSING. 1
84507 OMT 3AA35 | 84507 CONTROL HUB. 1
84871 aMT 3AA35 | 84871 BND PLUG. 1
101965 | OMT 3AA35 | 101965 GASKET 1
109565 | MT 3AA35 | 109565 GEAR 1
114861 | OMT 3AA35 | 114861 MOUNTING BAR 1
101467 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101467 BEARING.-JH-1416. 1
101471 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101471 BEARING.-M-14161. 1
101479 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101479 THRUST RACE.- NTA-1828 1
101484 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101484 THRUST WASHER.-TRA-1423, 1
101486 | TORRINGTON 60380 | 101486 WASHER . ~TRA=1828. 1
101504 | FAG 36069 | 101504 BEARING , =WK=2528=2 1
101754 | TRUARC 79136 | 101754 RETAINER,-5100-112. 1
101777 | TRUARC 79136 | 101777 RETAINER,-5103-87. 1
101836 | PRODUCTO 101836 SPRING. - MHP-03 1
101856 | BARNES 08337 | 101856 SPRING ., =C0600~055-1250. 1
101942 | ALEMITE 95879 | 101942 GREASE FITTING.-1728. 1
101968 | BIJUR 70924 | 101968 CHECK VALVE,-A3889. 2
101976 | BLJUR 70924 | 101976 OTL IEVEL INIT.-B5095. 1

COMMERCIAL 3/8-18 NPT PLUG (SQ. HD. PIPE.) 1
COMMERCIAL #607 WOODRUFF KEY. 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 1G. SOC. SET SCRW (CUP) 1
CQOMMERCIAL 5/16=18 X 1-1/4 1G. SOC. HD CAP SCRW 2
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 1G. SOC. HD. CAP SCRW 1
COMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 1 SOC HD CAP SCREW 2
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 3/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 4
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA. X 1-1/4 1G. DOWEL. 2
COMMERCTAL 5/16 DIA. X 3/4 1G. DOWEL. &
COMMERCTAL #014 "0 RING. 2
COMMFRCTAL #120 "0 RING, 2
COMMERCTAL #020 "O" RING. 1
COMMERCTIAL 5/16-18 X 5/8 LG. BUTIT HD SOC CAP SCRW 1
COMMERCTAL BALL, 3/8 DIA. HARDENED STEEL. 1




 (d@91 LpZ ) V1o 13A39

CHIIIHS KTEWISSY NOddY

S6bbg (429) 296 611

434104 wwyi9 13Alg

91 vAl - 0 e

a0 2 nmoa —— \
“/f —_—

L \

\

3&&.95& M3IA wvig
-M3NIS -d¥2 - AH -1 INIOS \

00 10YLNOD AZY €/7

8291- VIN,

2053

—_————

LOS kg

a1

TONISNON  10y1ND)

T211-0015 . T yINNVLIY Dyvnyt

UG NOLONIFNOL \m.

)

Tgny 10y4N0D
2 - VId e

13mod

|\Lll\l\l\.|\\\.

AN

GEENANNN

B 8291-Y¥L «
AIHSYM NOLINIYYOL

&Whm.l.:_.\\).nfli T ke {4 IVM/I&//

Ve 13315 "vid

_ €0 - JHW
ININIS 01INA0Yd

Q078 2-"911 +G/-2y; SIHYE
|_——128 11 "¥vd 9NIINNOW.
G0y ¥-91 % » @1-2% G INC

; - 'q.03¥ 2
.m.....v\“___-u_.___am‘?..___ﬁ

MIIS dv.) TH JOS

“Q2Lls AUMITY

211-0015- .

JINIVEIY DyvNyL
LLbbg.

]

\I ONVIL LIS FSYTHT

-

4 CT= 133HG)
S T

NOILO3S dvdOS

a-a

- ~

L

EEN 1.9+8

onld ani
S 0Z20=-  9NIY.O.

0OSZ1- 650 -0090- s
ONI¥ZS SINMVYE IDVIIVM

OZl« 9NIY .0,

Oy 39vd

13y

‘91 G/ 2 g1 -9
MIYIS dv) 206

FIO=

o2lm

a0y ¢

aqo 7
FAIVA XD,

riO=

YIONAId dJwnd

ONISNOH dwnd

QviH " NoLing

SSrirg

ONI1Y 0.

25+E3

AGSY-@ns dwnd -gnl

ONIY 0.

2LLE-V
13X5v9

698C-v
IHD Y¥N[ig

éLgvg

ONIY .0.

899601  UASSy.§ 9yg/ YYD <€ 0L
FEE N ToT-4
YYJO  H100L 8l o
G605
LIND - i3A5T N0 d¥nnig

1IN Bl - 8%
f3did "G 'O5) 9n1d

6@
(Q314100W) 2- 9262~ ym »

ONIYVYIE QYo T\

259601 "LOZ ¥v¥I9 =

0. NOILO3S

i

HIHG WM

=

T
i e

.

B

(13) 9124 » 8- 25
MIYIS 135 13INI0S

. 12101 - W=
ONINYIG NOLONIYYOL

2LEb8
LIVHS NOINId  Movy

LB —-EQIG
HINIVLIY  JYYNEL

LOZ= A3¥  44NHTOOM

gLrbg
H¥IQ HLCOL 18

bl -Hf=
ONIYYIZ  NOLENINYOL

E2bI-WMLe
1SNYHE NQLONIXEOL

e HOvY




LIST OF ITRMS SHOWN QN CROSS SLIDE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 CF 2

I.D.No, | Mamufacturer FSCH Part No. Nomenc lature ty .
21462 OMT 3AA35| 21462 TEE BOLT 2
32917 oMT 3AA35| 32917 SPIRAL DISC 1
41333 OMT 3AA35| 41333 REAR WIPER 2
41335 OMT 3AA35| 41335 FRONT WIPER 2
41336 oMT 3AA35| 41336 FELT WIPER 2
42621 OMT 3AA350 42621 DIAL SCREW 1
83672 oMT 3AA35| 83672 SADDLE CLAMP 2
84520 OMT 3AA35| 84520 HUB 1
84521 OMT 3AA35| 84521 PUSH-PULL KNOB 1
84838 OMT 34A35| 84838 HANDWHEEL 1
84840 OMT 3AA35| 84840 HANDLE 1
85025 OMT 3AA35| 85025 CROSSFEED SHAFT & GEAR 1
85055 OMT 3AA35| 85055 NUT SET 1
85057 OMT 3aA35| 85057 EXTENSION BEARTNG 1
85058 OMT 3AA35 85058 REAR SADDLE GIB 1
109647 | OMT 3AA35] 109647 CROSS SLIDE 1
109648 | OMT 3AA35| 109648 GIB 1
109662 | OMT 3435 109662 SADDLE CASTING 1
109669 | OMT 3MA35| 109669 GEAR, 26T 1
109670 | oMT 3AA35| 109670 GEAR, IDLER, 26T 1
109671 | aMT 3AA35| 109671 SHAFT 1
109674 | OMT 3AA35] 109674 CROSSFEED SCREW 1
109712 | oMr 3AA35| 109712 GEAR, TDLER, 48T 2
109759 | oMT 3AA35| 109759 CROSS SLIDE SUB/ASSY REF
114446 | OMT 3AA35| 114446 MOUNTING PLATE 1
114447 | OMT 3AA35| 114447 HUB 1
114448 | OMT 3AA35| 114448 INCH/METRIC DIAL 1
114930 | OMT 34A35| 114930 INDICATOR 1
114988 | OMT 3AA35| 114988 CROSS SLIDE SCREW COVER 1
101477 | TORRINGTON 60380 NTA-1220 BEARTNG 1
101478 | TORRINGTON 60380  NTA-1425 BEARING 1
101481 | TORRINGTON 60380] TRA-816 THRUST RACE 1
101483 | TORRINGTON 60380| TRA-1220 THRUST RACE 1
101484 | TORRINGTON 60380 TRA-1425 THRUST RACE 1
101714 | VLIER 01226|  BLS6N PLUNGER 1
101800 | WESPO 01226/  7000A REST BUTTON 1
101844 | WALILACE BARNES| 08337|  C-0800-038-1000 SPRING 1
102224 | GITS OBT82| 523 OTLER 1
106687 | TORRINGTON 60380 J-88 BEARING 2
109709 | STAFFORD 65646 8P OOLLAR &
115258 | A 27737|  SCH1018 BEARING 1
115259 | NA 27737|  BCH1010 BEARING 1




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: (ROSS FEED ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 OF 2
1.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc Lature Qty.
OOMMERCIAL SOC. SET SCREW 1/4 - 28 X 1/4 CUP POINT 2
QOMMERCIAL WASHER, FLAT 3/8 -
COMMERCIAL DOWEL 1/4 DIA. X 1 7
QOMMERCTAL DOWEL 5/16 DIA. X 2 1/4 |
CQOMMERCIAL DOWEL 1/2 DIA. X 3 1/2 2
COMMERCTAL HEX. SOC. PIPE PLUG 1/8 NPIF 7
COMMERCTAL WOODRUFF KEY #606 3/16 X 3/4 2
COMMERCTAL HEX. NUT, HVY 1/2 - 13 4
COMMERCIAL HEX. NUT 1/2 = 20 SELF-LOCKING 1
COMMERCIAL S0C. HD. CAP SCREW 5/16 - 18 X 1 b4
COMMERCIAL SOC. HD, CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4 4
COMMERCTAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1/2 - 13 X 3 1/2 1
COMMERCTAL HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4 4
COMMERCTAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1/2 - 13 X1 1/2 4
COMMERCIAL SOC. SET. SCREW 1/4 - 28 X 3/4 CUP POINT 1
COMMERCTAL SOC. SET SCREW 5/16 = 24 X 1/2 NYLOK 7
COMMERCIAL SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 DIA. X 2 1
QOMMERCIAL KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 2 3/4 1
COMMERCTAL HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 8
COMMERCIAL FLAT. HD. CAP SCREW #6-32 x 3/8 1
COMMERCIAL STEEL, BALL 3/16DIA. 1
COMMERCTAL DRIVE SCREW #4 "U"' TYPE 2




ATdWISSY dAITS SSOdD

T oy \ﬂ

\\Q

v 39vd




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: COMPOUND SLIDE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
1.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc Llature Qty.
41307 aMT 3AA35 | 41307 QOMPOUND SLIDE 1
41319 OMT 3AA35 | 41319 COMPOUND NUT 1
41321 OMT 3AA35 | 41321 GIB SCREW 1
41330 OMT 3AA35 | 41330 TAPERED GIB 1
41498 oMT 3AA35 | 41498 SWIVEL BASE 1
83673 OMT 3AA35 | 83673 THUMB WHEEL 1
84882 OMT 3AA35 | 84882 HANDLE 1
85042 OMT 3AA35 | 85042 BEARING & GIB SCREW HOUSING - 1
85043 OMT 3AA35 | 85043 QOMPOUND SCREW 1
114439  |OMT 3AA35 | 114439 MOUNTING PLATE 1
114440  |oMT 3AA35 | 114440 HUB b
114441  |oMT 3AA35 | 114441 DIAL 1
114857 |oMT 3AA35 | 114857 INDICATOR 1
102223 |GITS OBT82 | 522 OILER 1!
101475 | TORRINGTON 60380 | NIA-815 THRUST RACE 2
101488 | TORRINGTON 60380 | TRB-815 THRUST RACE 4
(OMMERCIAL DOWEL 5/8 DIA. X 2 1
COMMERCTAL HEX. NUT 1/2 - 20 MS 20364-820 NYLOK 1
QOMMERCTAL HEX. SOC. PIPE PLUG 1/8 1
COMMERCTAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 1 1
QOMMERCIAL SOC, HD. CAP SCREW 6 - 32 X 3/8 3
COMMERCTAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1/4 - 20 X 2 1
OOMMERCIAL WOODRUFF KEY #406 1/8 X 3/4 1
COMMERCTAL # "U" TYPE DRIVE SCREW 2




ATdWISSY JAITS ANNOdWOD

GEELtrIl - v

D1 2 % W Gz TIMOT
- b=

Fiviad DNILINTOw

_ .
L0 . !

T —

7 i - T :
|m:| w7 18" ) _.|_-|.H|U cLoeg-yv M2 1w
. - - y } I 1
w-l.l‘ T ?q..__.__ __.___ e ] 7 _ h |1IIL A
! |

V m3ya2s Efross-g

|
- | I 5
] ) .._ | \\ i . | M_ \

I sl N

' i i T
! . onwwy Fwovior-iie _ :

J.
IS

i ) ] e N : wwmxutaam-ﬁ_.\.mw.u,t_mv

oa - = arin g
—1 Ly _
|

2. s e
/ Ulr o< = ﬂ w | ANnbH 22 Pr8-V “
: \ Uam. _ __,  I9I= Ownnowwos P
S \ \93::057 .| /o< Ib-D IR ﬂ
. “ \ I _ o OF 24 AN - XFH AOTANT ) _F
H J ]
| TaAvEs Tvio: 0 L mvs || Tvmzos b \ GNM/ TFIHMTNEH Oy 11— 7 — x *
FoOVIIIIC- JAL MOTIT O IFATT I E\ . ) mmn N
e m&.‘ 27  Fdid DOS AN . _
(/3t0:) ST - waN = !
InN Ue LIS v-v (2)omIvaT Lsnaws NaUSNEYoL” - - “Faemas P -
Comer: G =) BT s s | Firi—@ TVIQ DiaLd HIN/
(#) Iovy LeAyms  "NOIONy¥aL®
ST » IO Sy’
(o wSr)
AT FHTZLO0M POk 5
MIFIS  uvD TH ‘Dow
D79 *2% "9 F (D)
1 et TR DA SACH IS D i oaT ﬁNM
CrosSe - MIYOY FALFT TFdAL O, = g
LsBii-Y FOLvVIgn! IviT
._ = —
!
!
m T gzyILVL
| oS/ - D
| B - ) i R
i HT - SN DT -8
= — 2
o<, ' mIWs o
w.v. . | : \ ] = — IECT 24
_ e = m
! - : . e
| I 5 F—
_|1 i \ L—
I =~ . . e 27,1 Xomn D1 -S/g
\\ MINDS JvD 9N TS ANv
bd

- Xx NOIIDTS YIS

v 39vd _ s st




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: TAILSTOCK ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FsQM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
21415 OMT 3AA35 | 21415 SPRING 1
22639 OMT 3AA35 | 22639 LATHE CENTER #4 MT 1
41223 OMT 3AA35 | 41223 TAILSTOK BASE CASTING 1
41224 MT 3AA35 41224 CLAMP PLATE 1
41232 OMT 3AA35 | 41232 RETAINER 1
41235 OMT 3AA35 | 41235 CLAMP NUT 1
41236 OMT 3AA35 | 41236 CLAMP HANDLE 1
41238 oMT 3AA35 | 41238 CLAMP SHAFT 1
41241 OMT 3AA35 | 41241 CLAMP BOLT 1
41242 OMT 3AA35 | 41242 ADJUSTING SCREW 2
41243 OMT 3AA35 | 41243 ADJUSTING BLOCK 2
41465 OMT 38A35 | 41465 SPINDLE SCREW 1
41466 OMT 3MA35 | 41466 BEARING SEAT COLLAR 1
41467 OMT 3AA35 | 41467 BEARING SPACER 1
41468 OMT 3AA35 | 41468 BEARING RETAINER 1
41469 oMT 34A35 | 41469 HANDWHEEL 1
41470 OMT 3AA35 | 41470 CLAMP LEVER 1
41477 OMT 38A35 | 41477 INSERT 1
41518 OMT 3AA35 | 41518 BUTTON HD. SCREW, MODIFIED 1
84494 OMT 3AA35 | 84494 HANDLE 1
84600 OMT 3AA35 | 84600 GRADUATED PLATE 1
114077 |oMT 3AA35 | 114077 HOUSING 1
114079 |oMT 3AA35 | 114079 REPLACABLE NUT 1
114081  |oMT 3AA35 | 114081 CLAMP BUSHING 1
114144 | OMT 3AA35 | 114144 CLAMP STUD 1
114957 | CMT 3AA35 | 114957 SPINDLE #4 MT 1
101555 | SKF 36121 | 6208-2RS BALL BEARING 1
101795 | WILLIAMS 65814 T-BOLT 3/4-10 X 6 1
102225 | GITS OBRTB2 533 OTL HOLE COVER 2
WESPO 6001 WASHER 1
CARR LANE 6004 WASHER 1
CARR IANE 6010 WASHER 1
PARKER 2-330 0-RING 1
COMMERCTAL DRIVE SCREW #4 X 1/4 TYPE U 2
COMMFRCIAL FELT WICK 1/4 DIA. X 1 1/2 1
CQOMMERCTAL HARD DOWEL 3/8 DIA. X 2 1
COMMERCIAL HARD. HEAVY HEX NUT 3/4 - 10 1
COMMERCIAL HEX. HD. MACH. SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 5/8 1
COMMERCIAL MILLED STUD 5/8 DIA., X 5 1
COMMERCIAL PLAIN WASHER 3/8 X 1 1/8 1
COMMERCIAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8 = 24 X 3/4 1
COMMERCIAL SOC. SET SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 3/8 NYLK 1
COMMFRCTAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8 = 16 X 1 1/2 4
COMMERCTAL SOC, HD, CAP SCREW 3/8 - 16 X 2 1/2 LOCWEL 1
COMMERCTAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1/4 - 28 X 1 2
QOMMERCIAL SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 5/16 - 18 X 1 1/4 4
COMMERCIAL SOC. SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 DIA. X 3 1
COMMERCIAL STEEL BALL 5/16 DIA. 2
COMMERCIAL WOODRUFF KEY #607 1




XTEWASSY YOOISTIVL e
‘QIIWV 1D S/ JUVRS NINM IINVEVITI 080" MO LSArQY - . ILON ASSY 2IQ9 3N OdSIM —
‘97 &S x - To MIHIS OV ‘TH 20, L70G FWETD /
% 8 13m0 IS VD 'TH m.\J 102 1P~V ~ y
AINOWIY TIFHMANYH HIIM MIIA H o \
5 /
_ INOT G M OI-B. , SWVITIM, L1108 107S-L /‘ B\
F _ | T ﬁ ~—L
’ R . T N HE 5 il
] Tr-f.l. | |
FA|“|4;L ! o & | —4 ! o __ | | ,
| _ | _ no7 ¥l % 9/~ Bt __ | I - ~ __ o) LTSI/
* &t “ MROS YTt 208 ™. ___ i _ v2ait-2 H 1 : _ALbIt-Y
; i . L \J Hﬁ .ﬂ Fhrr SVETD i -
: Fal A e away 2 S _ r—
| = £peIp-v v = g el e e e —— M e ._ m
i ] | L ' Hoor9 oy _ __ | “._..L "_ ! i .
{ EER R I ]
oI | i | 4 .
Zre -V (eng » 28¢5 v §7/) 1  — L Pl i = - #THT:U
- - i H
X | B S e #009 3¥.04sIM~_| E _... _.__\\ Lﬂllw M, _ \\ anTs SRITS
1. * ! ! ) Py . \
D : :

m (Arossy Tvmy) BOE BN ,SHVITIA

. S5

g-g ~Noiza3s

‘wig SEIET TIvE —

(suvrs SsONNV G/)
D_SQQ__I\\W AN XIH AAVINH 'C&vA

ToY = Q1 B JIHSVM ..,___.a.ql)/. 2

NMONS WOLLISDS MVIED 04 ¥FATT LNNCW ThY
TI2L oG Y NV NI FUANTD FLVIO? - [FION ASSY

978y = v -8
~ MIHIS W Ard TN k..?. LACNS olEVE T m
— W B, o¥ 83D pin CLEN _
: ,;_.ﬂu:uiéw - _
/! 97§t %'vig oy \\
y / MIAUM LT3 NI&dS
’ P Sielz-v
e _ SHOTAN, B H-8y,
MIYIS 138205

=97 g e MINIS VI I0S

97 ppx P2-8 MIYIS ¢V TN DOS'

HFrL T
A0 o d

2 Wul?-vwl/ /
s

= O NARTI

B MOyYW MO MIIA HLIM

NOILISOS TIcww 1IN~

€y 39vd

IPITOD 2
V-V VO3S o omag
29915~
..\._ i 2 p ﬁ. e
.n‘ m \. -\ .\ \
% .
; .,\\..... \
j N4
Ny \
G '97.6 » VI RE - L ./ \\_.
Qnis Q3T —"| i N ’
_ PoPIP
| IR T=
! r/.,/\ _\\
i
NSO SWVFTD 1k
13ovI1-s—H | B
e (% » T » 8¢/)
X v_ ; _ 0109 &N, 0dS7M,
R |
(l. ,/._u B APY VYTD
N o e € N Se2ir=V
2 9
(cow) eos am Mouslig . = M N

. SN N T N Y
///JV/V///N/////,K// _,//,/7/// AR RN
T - IV 1L S - FSLNTD FHLET ‘
MPIOE FIONIIS SOrIP-g '37-1 » e O 73moa amwvn—v=__[IN & i 4 E T AR R
I ‘Ihft f‘ﬁ

m.._.uselh mw mfw:

SONNNN ///////// ////N///////

,,//,,

NN

k _v_\w___,// AN

\..\_

' V,Snan*h..\lﬁ\rl /-7
AN

]

8I5Ipy— S

U TN BNET \
g9vir-g _,

(WO 1150 FNGYL 7O LN oS3 AROHS) "
‘a0 #
97 g/ »O-% MIFIS oV O 20S

(HOULISOL ML SO 4D JOF i!osa.\-

qoF 2 |_
97, /% BE-p MINIS SV O IOS

‘aBIy
EES SN 52419

FIONEMN SVETD

L4
s
"

\

ﬁ
_

T 9tSir-g

/

LAY FPEYTIVTATS

8LOVi1D

-



LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: TAPER TURNING ATTACHMENT SHEET 1 OF 2

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSQM Part No. Nomenc lature .
G557 ORI BAI5| Ba4557 SLIDING BOXK 1

84458 OMT 3AA35|  B4458 BLOK 1

84559 OMT 34A35| 84559 SLIDER 1

84560 OMT 3AA35| 84560 BRACKET 1

84561 OMT 3AA35| 84561 GUIDE BLOXK 4

84562 OMT 3AA35| 84562 FELT WIPER 4

84563 OMT 3AA35| 84563 BRIDGE BAR 2

84564 OMT 3AA35|  B4564 QOVER PLATE 1

84565 OMT 3AA35| 84565 SPACFR BLOCK 2
84566 OMT 3AA35| 84566 CLAMPING BLOCK 1

84568 OMT 3AA35| 84568 PIVOT BOLT 2
84571 oMT 3AA35| 84571 EYE BOLT 1
84828 OMT 3AA35| 84828 GIB PLATE 1
85018 oMT 3AA35 85018 SLIDE PLATE 1
85019 OMT 3AA35| 85019 SLIDE BAR 1
85021 oMT 3AA35( 85021 GRADUATED PLATE DEGREES 1
106996 | OMT 3AA35| 106996 TELESCOPIC TAPER ATTACHMENT HOUSING 1
114400 | OMT 3AA35 114400 COMBINATION (RADUATED PLATE ins/FT & mm/MEIRE 1
114401 | OMT 3AA35| 114401 CLAMP BLOCK 1
114402 | oMT 3AA35 | 114402 REAR SHAFT 1
115038 | OMT 3AA35| 115038 BRACKET 1
115078 | TORRINGTON 60380| NIA-1018 ROLLER BEARING 2
101482 | TORRINGTON 60380 TRA-1018 THRUST RACE 2
101488 | TORRINGTON 60380| TRB-815 THRUST RACE 1
101498 | TORRINGTON 60380| TRC-1018 THRUST RACE 2
101497 | TORRINGTON 60380| TRC-815 THRUST RACE 1
102222 | GITS OBT82| 521 OILER 4
115065 | WESPO 94882 6002 WASHER 1
115079 | GITS OBT82| 1708 ELBOW OIL CUP :
115080 | SPAE NAUR 94223 | RB=247 RUBBER GROMMET 1




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: TAPFR TURNING ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY. SHFET 2 OF 2.

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSOM Part No. Nomenc Lature Qty.
COMMERCTAL 1/2-20 "NYLOK'' HEX NUT. 2
QOMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 2 1G. SOC. HD CAP SCRW 16
COMMERCIAL #2-20 "HUGLOGK'" NUT. 1
QOMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 3/4 1G. HEX HD. CAP SCRW. 4
COMMERCTAL 1/2-13 HEAVY HEX NUT. 1
QOMMERCIAL #10-32 X 1/2 1G. BUTT. HD SOC CAP SCRW 8
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG. "LOCWEL" SOC SET SCW 3
QOMMERCIAL 1/4-28 X 5/8 1G. "LOCWEL' SOC SET SCW 4
COMMERCIAL 1/4 X 3/4 LG. DOWEL. 2
QOMMERCTAL 5/16-18 X 1/2 1G. SOC. SET SCRW CUP PT 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 2 1G. SOC HD CAP SCRW. 4
COMMERCTAL 3/8 FLAT VASHER. 2
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 LG. HEX HD CAP SCRW 2
QOMMERCIAL 1/4-20 X 1 16. SOC. HD CAP SCRW. 4
COMMERCIAL 3/8 DIA. X 1-1/2 1G. DOWEL. 2
QOMMERCIAL 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 1G. HEX HD. CAP SCRW. 4
COMMERCIAL 1/4=20 X 5/8 1G. BUT HD SOC CAP SCRW. 2
OOMMERCTAL 1/4 SPRING LOCKWASHER. 2
COMMERCIAL 1/4 DIA, FLAT WASHER. o4
OMMERCIAL 1/4-20 WELD NUT. 4
COMMERCIAL 1/8 CLOSE NIPFLE 1
CQOMMERCIAL 1/8 PIPE QOUPLING 1




m_wmd LNAWHOVLLY ONINYNL ¥3dVYL

(Fre¥7 TI5 oD 5-1G] 2006l -6 La6 e w3y

T-0252 >1ivaow&i-Zy

R EEET N RSN

-
=
i _ )0 1
_l T
_ [ |
¥
I797 on 81 — 35 \
= ANIOd abf O
M5 L5555
! ‘335 Q> Wi 907
-m LEELS Oo#éil =8
—— Loos w3 &S YL/ LTS T3L - i
‘AITY TN LY nnuﬂﬂ..&
595pF-5F 91817 35N00 7 v 4x§ WLL
NIIMIIT JONVIYITID . w
93508-9 T IAQae O 155550
ITE OWIGTTS J0 Fovd 0L ANIET

WIOTT INVKINTID \

12059-8 |

(F939FT w! X34l )T I QILVNTEID

4507 FL¥bS JAdH =50 THNFN wMONS
s Y TIULVATSID IIIIFOI LIS

TloH FIWL 0L INFINAY AXOT T
adum\ OL Sy MO ATWINT IANSE JJdg &7 Alday r

2¥E ITIT5 MO INIT

AILNFI MM LNE N TY N LD OITT AL\ 9356 F-F &) 3015
O NIJNETING NOILISOS W BB Lo24500 114G

(S=16% TILUATHTS 0 GFLIVID IHL SScaN

si3 1SAC 750320 10 RS IR F VIO I _nﬂ...__v.q S3LNid 1

JE—
STLEK TILHNTEID SO DNI1LLId FT § 2407

T@rNan] inw 737 Anvar

FSmGpm

9&693%
oN §/- 2h

T
V|

||\\\\

MOTIg 3T

by 39vd ﬂ;

TOFIr Tyl
W e GH 2
" ggiaZ 927l Wa §4
FIMOT
d-o3dp 37/ 2omaz-uf
o2 TH

p Fiamds oz
oyt

Sxex15 Ty10L 97 1iskg-v
LTOF A3
»8
]
FTA SIHL LT
TGS 1oV 535 PE -0 8T FSAUT
i _ I T
2 ! $| 1 |
T | e e
1 ) i1 a AL
D+ | '+ BO ] %
g L T = :
———— & \ I | =y ;
—_ [ =
- — [ - =1
© —h | —— 1 &
. N\ e T = Sr
¢ = = : vE 82 o
$ Nt T% S — 1 _E #3
- —_ — - | - R ;
g = it — l\&-llll-l o 1 = o P £
P 3 Lt T T LH— = H Y A
B N I e e __ E &3
: um\l\lllllllllll i-l.llllll\lll ; _ - — ||.
:IT.I_ b
—

¢ .

’

|14 ]




w._m.m:a LNIWHOVLLY ONINYNL ¥ddYL

e e o
Y- NOILITS

T0331 BZgeg-¥\
2ivid FI2

COIYE FTokrwiay,

P332 C95k9-F
IVE 32Q/F

033 3 312 7}
35 490 Un Jas

=

Fivis

osil

WMM

43y

&

T-92Y b 1MI0d S(TD HLIM

QTEs IV AT

A5 ac 1amaoy

L2 INITEA0D 241 d
y 3 gy mﬂﬂﬂu

FOLIO v 0g 13 901D JIO Sd1Z

7633 F _gb 95 Jjeced
EERTEIE]

TOFos Z7spi-g %M 1135

T023> [9548-§ 29079 3qnD

T glosg-> Fiild IVITT

LE5Tpg-2 AIO]F ONITIHIS
comg 91 Foawzs-ark |

75 qUI 05 TN NOILNT

“E55pa-F EELTR S

¥IF QIS 55030
26550/

. d-03y7 Zof =~ - d
Z¥@ yIT70¥ NUINIIIOL

a7 Sspd-¥
PEFST T

SF-sulm
Foby feadl NAUINIFIOL

¥w 0z-3f
1N I20790
«¥3¥ 2 931a

PTY  ISOYHL [OLIMIIOA.
03T " I 02-24

LN AN QIR
2332 gIsra-y

L7108 Lorlg

FOSF-2

\ @33) 2Av1d  IUIS

BSEH-t Iminsnd TIVITd5)

(7205g-9 Ldwms]

™
el
(Jhh
1] ‘\J/
LN
_r_. L
-
L\
FTamrds or
ey sZLI 1.
1871 _ o3
‘ lu:«u.l_w..uh__vrh.;
Ar
!
_
Sy 3J9vd . !
434 | ]
e T T Yeigrered <l I _.J.
1 _,,.\..,:. : —< ey, o . —




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: FOLLOW REST ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSQ Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
21120 QMT 3AA35 21120 KNOB 3
21289 OMT 3AA35 | 21289 SPACER 3
21250 OMT 3AA35 | 21290 THREADED SHAFT 3
21292 OMT 34A35 | 21292 CLAMP SCREW 3
33095 OMT 3AA35 | 33095 BUSHING 3
33096 OMT 3AA35 | 33096 CONTACT TIP 3
42371 OMT 3AA35 | 42371 FOLLOW REST CASTING 1
COMMERCTAL 1/2 x 13 x 3-1/2 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 2
COMMERCTAL 3/8-16 x 5/8 SOC. SET SCREW (QONE PT. 6
COMMERCIAL 1/4-18 x 1/4 SOC SET SCREW CUP PT. 3




S e ERm——

ATEW3SSY IS MOTI04

L4 Ss2Irs

27 - L30TV a

ZansscEs O

I=vE BAWs o

ooz

//\.\< ~os==

e

T[T

T 4
I T S

L.
. _ 1

A m\

/)

A 1A

|
| A

|
|
=TS D e i

e Zeze v

9% 39vd

=3 OgZz .y

.!ne»W, -2 L%wum

- 9 2s- a2y,

TSPRAE 2wV

T E SGOREY

Ty oz =

/

AT G9TISV

ToaE oo oee v

P62 LOl ASSY oL 10LS8-D W34
AJ1JOoW OXdQ HLIM SaANIHDOVIY HO3 310N




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: STEADY REST ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
1.D.No. | Mamufacturer FSQM Part Mo, Nomenc lature Qty.
21292 OMT 3AA35 | 21292 CLAMP SCREW 3
21392 OMT 3AA35 | 21392 PIVOT PIN 1
41482 OMT 3MA35 | 41482 SWING TOP CASTING 1
1483 OMT 3AA35 | 41483 SCREW, ADJUSTING 3
41484 OMT 3A35 | 41484 BUTTON 3
41485 CMT 3AA35 | 41485 HAND KNOB 3
41486 OMT 3AA35 41486 BUSHING 3
41487 OMT 3AA35 | 41487 THREADED BUSHING 3
41488 OMT 3AA35 | 41488 EYE BOLT 1
41489 OMT 3AA35 | 41489 KING PIN 1
41495 OMT 3AA35 | 41495 CLAMP 1
41736 OMT 3AA35 | 41736 BASE CASTING 1
WESPO 6011 WASHER 1
WESPO 6009 WASHER :
WESPO 6001 WASHER 1
COMMERCIAL 3/4=~10 HEAVY HEX NUT 1
COMMERCIAL 1/2-13 HEAVY HEX NUT 1
COMMFRCIAL 3/4=10 x 5-1/2 MILLED STUD 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 x 5/8 SOC. SET SCREW CONE PT. 3
COMMERCIAL 1/4-20 x 1/2 SOC. SET SCREW CUP PT, 1
COMMERCIAL 1/4~28 x 1/4 SOC, SET SCREW CUP PT, 3
QOMMERCTAL 3/8-16 x 3/4 HEX. HD. CAT SCREW 1




ATdWISSY LSdd AAVALS

Se3sc  o8viv-vw.

QEAR E O Seviv-v

7

Q8L T LMSg dND o9 q\_

=gz-v, P39S 13S 005

.

icog_a3rsvm —asam

SEIW € 1a B3NS S m,g

:u..Tﬂﬁ M3YIS LSS 205

e
- mw Toi-e_

MBWIS =D I I

T~ ———1i~%a 4rs D7z,

[ »OZ-%, ABADS L3S 295

N

beviv-Vv

Lv 39vd

Sbviv-9

(vrrar oz Zon)
oS/

&

FTTMWSE SO N

ThEEIZ -V

boOl - HINSYAM S s B

E1-Zy, LoN RXIN ANVIH

4l ac. ™QH ~Slimdadg

geviv-v

DALS QI D0z, m HOl-4
1 s

<€

|

1HO® HEHSwM ==oe=m —
L

~ )
=| vl TR I_arr_JE_.I.u\
O.ISm. dnr ¥EH AR~

cen I 1 I T 9555 Zoeiz

e

-




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: 4-POSTTION CARRIAGE STOP SHEET 1 OF 1
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
42921 OMT 3AA35 | 42921 TURRET RASE 1
42922 OMT 3AA35 | 42922 TURRET BODY 1
42923 OMT 3AA35 | 42923 4" ADJUSTABLE STOP 1
42924 OMT 3AA35 | 42924 3" ADJUSTABLE STOP 1
42925 OMT 3AA35 | 42925 2" ADJUSTABLE STOP 1
42926 OMT A35 | 42926 1" ADJUSTABLE STOP 1
115058  |WESPO 7000A~CL~5-RB REST BUTTON 1
101842  |BARNES 08337 | C0300-032-075 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
101784  |TRUARC 79136 | 5108-75 RETAINING RING 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 x 3 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16 DIA, STEFL BALL 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 x 1/4 SOC. SET SCREW CUP POINT 1
COMMERCIAL 0" RING ""BUNA N' #110 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 HEX. JAM NUT 4




"ONIMYYA AT9WISSY
dOLS JOVINY¥YD NOILLISOd-ir

g-4 NOILO3S

(438) AT9W3SSY dO1S

39VIYYV D Sﬁzomu_z/

( “

r\
S\ / ;

T

l-llI.lIl.IIII‘

8y 39vd




LIST OF TTEMS SHOWN ON: MICROMETFR CARRIAGE STOP ASSEMBLY (METRIC) SHEET 1 OF 1
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
21396 OMT 3AA35 | 21396 KNOB 1
30586 OMT 3AA35 | 30586 CLAMP SCREW 1
41372 OMT 3AA35 | 41372 CLAMP 1
41374 OMT 30A35 | 41374 BODY 1
41476 OMT 3AA35 | 41476 OOLLAR 1
84877 OMT 3AA35 | 84877 GRADUATED SLEEVE 1
84878 OMT 3A35 | 84878 SCREWED STEM FOR MICROMETER STOP 1
103402  |WESPO 103402 WASHER 1
COMMERCIAL MILLED STUD 1/2 - 13 1
COMMERCIAL HEAVY HEX. NUT 1/2 - 13 X 7/8 A/F 1
COMMERCTAL ROLL PIN 1/4 DIA. X 1 1
COMMERCTAL #4 x 1-1/2 TAPER PIN 1




SCLE  ToOT ST YOS sl -5 - It " Deafg g /
(NOISHMAA DIYTAW) “7S
ATdWISSY dOLS FOVINYYD HALIWOHIIW

ICIV -V TR
P — /
V\Mm\ * wvia d\‘h TAIMOQ ..//. t u..

: i | Ty > =g,

2850% -y N\ QALS S0

T N

(lesre "ou .L.R\Qv
ViCiv-g

SO SIHAL 1Y SNOILEATYYT Hlipg T
QLF7IWFSSY FI OL CLEIHFT _

2009, BIHSYM ousIM

TS AV | . :

s T =
= . .u.\\_w\m 2 T/ \Nu\
| k LNV X3K ANYTH
N
s N
eve— P ]
—~ |k N “_ ; _
Oz-¥, AvL ~—__ : n_/, H
| vl ¢ ST
| \ \/ % _ m _ |
STISOLAL (RILER LS T oo A s % _ _
N,Sod SO LPO NMOHS / .

B .
] /

el — Y TONOY T g,
- - | NiH H3dv | W\w« o .
gLere : : 1INS O WY3A ¥ (via 6029 b= 118a -

6v 39vd




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: MICROMETER CARRIAGE STOP ASSEMBLY (INCH) SHEET 1 OF 1
I1.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.
21396 OMT 3AA35 | 2139 KNOB 1
21397 OMT 3AA35 | 21397 SCREWED STEM FOR MICROMETER STOP 1
30586 OMT 3AA35 | 30586 CLAMP SCREW 1
41372 OMT 3AA35 | 41372 CLAMP 1
41373 OMT 3AA35 | 41373 GRADUATED SLEEVE 1
41374 OMT 3AA35 | 41374 BODY 1
41476 OMT 3AA35 | 41476 COLLAR 1
103402  |WESPO 103402 WASHER 1
COMMERCIAL MILLED STUD 1/2 - 13 1
COMMERCIAL HEAVY HEX. NUT 1/2 = 13 X 7/8 A/F 1
COMMERCTAL ROLL PIN 1/4 DIA. X 1 1
COMMFRCIAL #4 x 1-1/2 TAPER PIN 1




(NOISYIA HONI)
ATHWISSY dOLS JOVIMUYD dALIWOIDIW

7

(3 e

I

*way Tameq
I

58505 -v \.

®

SO SIHL VI SNOILEATVST H LM
QRZ7GWFSSY FZ OL CLEILIT

DT\ -V T

SOLE 228 ST

IR

ERE R IE T

[LOLS ST~

x\bm.}v ‘o .LKQDQ
V.SV -g

N

.NOOG » DIHSYM Sos3IM

Yoy

v

=

~? /7 .\\..\._\N .st./

,,,,, s >
1 G ez
N D LIV XIH ANy3H
N A
- NN _ _ _ _
SYAST-Z0- / '\ .
.!’I-ff....}...\m‘ H — ." — _
— =l i
EImE T UNT G | “ |
ANAN
m = S Ly
STISULMd MRILEDLS P77/ oo N N ~ i i
M,SOod SO LDO NMOMS /./ e
N
o o

"ONOq NS_

1INS o) wv3A 3 (viapo2) b+ 1110Q

—

LGRIT -V

0S 39vd




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: 15" DIA. FACEPLATE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1

I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomenc lature Qty.

115108 | QMT 34A35 | 115108 15" DIA. FACEPLATE 1

101641 | OMT 34A35 | 101641 Di1-6 CAMLOCK STUD 6
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 x 5/8 S0C. HD. CAP SCREW 6




ATHWISSY 31v1d JOvd “¥Id ,GT

1S 39vd

MIIN Ty/NOILDES SSOA D

T, 3y -9
SMISDS d¥D "TH 20S

\ 27 /s 81~

Q...an&l Q9
TnLs 4207wy D

w92 LIOEW,

80IS ]I




LIST OF

TTEMS SHOWN ON: 10'' DIA. DOGPLATE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 CF 1
1.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part No. Nomernic lature Qty.
41216 OMT 3AA35 41216 10" DIA. DOGPLATE 1
101641 OMT 34A35 101641 D1-6 CAMLOCK STUD 4
COMMERCIAL 5/16~18 x 5/8 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 4




¢S 39vd

"ATgW3SSsy 31V 1d 904 vIg,Ol

(T, O3z Z2) M3YdS IV
aY I 095 ‘99 m\mkmml /g

(Tozd P
areS 2007w 8 LIV

i
\

7z




LIST OF ITEMS SHOWN ON: COOLANT SYSTEM ASSEMELY SHEET 1 OF 1
I.D.No. | Manufacturer FSCM Part MNo. Nomenc lature Qty.

83771 QMT 3aA35 | 83771 MOUNTING BLOGK 1
GRAY MILLS A32536A COOLANT TANK ASSEMBLY 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8-16 x 3/8 SOC. SET SCREW 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 NPT NIPPLE x 20" 1G. 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 NPT FEMALE ELBOW x 4" IG. 1
COMMERCIAL 3/8 NPT NIPPLE x 4" 1G. 1
QOMMERCIAL 3/8 NPT QOUPLING 1
COMMERCIAL 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 SOC. HD. CAP SCREW 2




ATNGWISSY WILSAS INVI00D

ASSY MNVL LNVICOZ

\\

MMIFIS oY Tt oS
\ D18, * &1-9/4

MI2Ps L3S -pocs
27 5, i
\ s AP m.\m.

Py
/A ;
N
I e A{.w_ m-i:l
_.
b T |
e il
I

e 009G
S vILNOOW
A=

\-

'D7,07 = FIJIIN LIN G/ .

MOG 13 31VW34 1dN 9

FIddIN LIN B/

€S 39vd 57 &

DTS2 ‘terrrFr






